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MARnm COHPOSI'rE RFnONNAISSANCE SQUADRON ONE 

COMlYIAND C-IRONOLOGY FOR JUNE 1967 

PARI' I. (U) Organization Da.ta 

a. (1) Design~tion. Marine Composite Reconnaissance 
Squadron One. 

(2) Location. Danang, Republic of Vietnam. 

b. Period Cov'~red. 1 June 1967 through 30 June 1967. 

c. Commanding Off~cer and Executive staff: 

BILLEr HANK BILLET RANK 

E. J. LOVE Commanding Officer MAJOR LTCOL 
A. W. REAlSPN Executive Off~cer MAJOR HAJOR 
T. 11. BOTTESCH 8-1 Off~cer MAJOR LT 
M. R. LAMB 8-2 Officer 1STLT LT 
J. D. PIERCE 5-3 Officer MAJOR I1AJOR/CAPT 
F. A. CAROLAN" 3-4 Off~cer CAP!' WO 
G. P. BARNETT Maintenance Officer lVIAJOR MAJOR/CAPT' 
E. R. PERRON Electronics Warfare 0 }~JOR CAPT 
R. G. 8 CHWENKLl<]t Photo Officer CAPT om 
d. Average Strength 

NA 19 
NFO 23 
An 10 
NMC 1 
Marine Enljsted 318 (2 RO) 

PART II. Sequential Lis ting of Events 

a. eU) Personnel 

(1) One (1) Naval Aviator, four (4) Naval Flight OffLcers 
and two (2) Au Ground Offic6'r joined. 

(2) Su (6) enJ.~ted personnel jomed. 

(3) One (1) Naval Aviator and One (1) Naval Flight 
Officer were transferred. 

(4) Promo t ions 
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(a) Two (2) ofhcers vTere appomtcd to Captain (Temp). 

(b) One (1) offlcer was a~x)ointed to lstLt (100). 

(c) Seven (7) men vrere promoted to Sergeant. 

(d) Two (2) men 1-T'are promoted to Cor )oral. 

(e) Five (5) men 'rrere promoted to Lance Corporal. 

b. (U) Adminlstrations 

(1) Fifty Nine (59) recom!J1endatiJns for Alr Nedals were sub-
mitted. 

(2) E:Lght (8) recommendatwns for 1st HAW Certlficate of 
Achievement awards, for 100 HisslOns, Here submitted. 

(3) Two (2) recommendatuns f.)r 1st HA~v CertifLcate of 
Achievement aivards, for 200 mUlslons, viere submitted. 

c. (U) I10rale Helfare Pr.)gram. Personnel participating in 
Savings Bond and .)r 10~, S a'rings Depos l t program. 

(a) Officers - 98;; 

(b) Staff NCO'S - 80% 

(0) Enlisted - 62 % 

d. (U) Pubhc InformatlOn 

(1) Nlnety (90) Fleet Hometo'Vm ne'VJS stDrles were released. 

e. (U) Counter Intelliger~ 

(1) All operational 11 ights \Tere briefed by the mtelligence 
Section. 

(2) Intelligence Orientatl.On and In Country Orientation briefs 
ivere presented to newly jOlned mrcreTrr members. 

(3) Four (4) VR sightings of sie;nificant enemy actl.vity I-Jere 
reported and forwarded to hlgher headquarters. 
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(4) The IntellLgence section commenced construction of 

a unique briefing area which will enable the section to present all photo 
miEsion briefs on 1:50,000 seale maps. Thls system will facilitate more 
detailed terrain study by aircrews vlith respect to AAA threat zones and 
areas. It will also ~reatly enhance accurate reportlng of enemy 
activity during debrie fs whwh were previously conduc ted on maps with 
a scale of 1:250,000 or smaller. 

f. (S) Air OP~~ 

(1) Dur.mg the month of June 1967 J VNCJ-l flew a total 
of one thousand, three hundred and seventy four (1,374) hours. One 
thJusand, three hundred and sixteen (1,316) of these hours were combat 
hours. 

operatlons : 
(2) Durl.ng the month, Vl'ICJ .. 1 participated in the following 

OPERATION 

MALHUER 
CHOCTAW 
CROCKETT 
mUON II 
CU}mERLAl'JD 
COLIDATE 
IvIALHUER 
BEARBITE 
BUTLER 
AlUZONA 
ADAIR 
BROWN 
BEACON TORCH 
CALHOUN 
11ARYLJlND 

INCLUSIVE DATES 

11 T1ay - 8 June 
13 May - CONTINUOUS 
22 May - CONTINUOtB 
26 May - 5 June 
3 June ... CONrlNUOr..s 
7 ··June - 11 June 
8 June - CONTINUOUS 
2 June ... 5 June 

10 June ... 12 June 
14 June ... 22 June 
15 June ... 24 June 
18 June ... 22 June 
18 June ... 30 June 
25 June ... 30 June 
25 June ... 28 June 

0) Resume of Flight Operations 

L"J COUNTRY 

SORTIJ.iS HiJURS 

(a) In support of lstl1AWjIII l1AF 

155 224.8 

(b) Other (Cross Country, Ferry, Test, Admin) 
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1. RF-4B 
"2. E~-lOB 
'2. EI\-6A 

(0) In support of Ist!vlAW/III HAF 

l. Rli' .. 4B 
2. El'1.0B 
3. EA ... 6A 

(d) In support of 7th Air Force 

1. EFIOB 
1". EA-6A, 

(e) In support of 7th Fleet 

1. EF'lOB 
2. EA-6A -

g. (S) Electronic Warfare 

28 
5 
5 

OUT OF COUNTRY 

83 
179 

48 

21 
37 

37 
17 

ll7.1 
532.3 
148.7 

52.6 
100.3 

92.3 
48.0 

(1) During the month of June 1967, the following numbers 
and types of radars were jammed ~n support of str~kes in North Vietnam. 

FIRECANS 
WHIFFS 

391 
7 

FANSONGS 47 

(2) In the passive role, the follow~ng em~tters were 
lntercepted, position fixed, and reported v~a OPREP-4 message reports. 

CROSS SLOTS 
FIRECAN3 
WIITFF 

13 
3 
1 

FLAT FACES 
ROCK CAKE/STONE CAKE 
FANSONGS 

8 
4 
6 

(3) Active Elee tronic Counter rvIeasures were employed in 
105 sort~es, giving direct EW support for Harine Air Operations - 47 
sorties, and CTF 77 support-5a sarhes. The reason for the drop in 
Navy support 1.vaS due to the SAM threat ~n the DMZ a.rea. 

(4) Passive sorties increased over last month totaling 
221 sorties, 196 being in the IJlIlZ area. 

h. (U) Photo 

(1) There were CL total of 238 Photo sorties flown for a 
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total of 342 hours, completing 375 ml.ssions. A total of 77,789 feet 
of fUm was processed. 

i. (U) I1aintenanc~ 

(1) All phases of Project Red Flame were completed. 
Perso:nnel and equ~pment support~ng proJect have returned to CONUS. 

(2) RF-4B aircraft are conhnuing to be ferried to NAS 
Atsugi for Shoehorn Delta mod. 

(3) Plans were formulated to execute exchange of EA-6A 
trained ma~ntenance personnel I·Ti th VNCJ -2 commenc ing in Augus t 1967. 

(4) Tlo and marmlng level requirements were reviewed 
and submitted. 

(5) Aircraft maintenance department supported combat 
f11.ght operatl.OrlS totaling lJ16 flight hours. 

(6) Rece1.ved fns t PAR induct ion dates for RF-4J3 ancraft. 
Two are scheduled for October 1967 and one for December 1967. pAR to 
be accompl1.shed by FAWPRA, NJIS Atsugi. 
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1T~lrc·} _~~ n JuE;] feR ::'.uU'.r: FUtl. ':..H:7lu3!1J..Y i'. ,r-v1ffi 1907 
t:?'W:~·.l:':\l CF~"-::Gu.s~ moo..1200 

~ ']l'!7-,L<H': 06J y, smBJ~;' ~ } ?'l: 
.. FGl.. ")::' " PRD'1t' 'II;) \,P,)Jo Ar\ -.....- ____ ..... ...-, _:t'_ . ..J.......... ........_~ __ .... _~~ 

1' ... 65 

CP-51 
GP-c;Z' 

CP-66 

CF-53 

CP-67 

'-63 
"f._I).J 

"CP-2D ... l 
C'P-2IJ..a2 

CP-7J. 

OP-57 

CP-?2 
*CP.2Jl. .. l 

OP-21.-2 

CP-74 
C?-500 

OP-58 

OP-50l 

lOl:5 

J::-OJ 
]300 

1, 

."..}15 
J..,<Su 

1530 
I. 

2000 

2045 
1~30 

If 

"'13<' 
, .. (,n; 

I;; 30 RH' ..• L f3 .sC'u:r:--'" J I Fi J:''',N 
~:1 00 p'r"_~'j M..-.J I:!l"!::""':CP/:i';:,:Nm 

11.00 LS'Xl HF··h3 }T~J DCr-TO-rJ,1IJj\'li" ?PU.L 
LSO() ).'-('0;1 M},; mT'!'EiS"J71/:rrI~l\"'S 

" \l n £.f.,.r:'i CPJij")-::"1L:, 

2m.5 

2200 

I H:5 EF-J,OB LMTDliS/Dt;J!Of-T 

2r;)S 'I J{l\<: .:-.'I_il.'\'I'r.~;::frP_-:::.LCt'IC.~ 

2::1') I~4: ,611 K:IW /lAGWM 
2..:.iJ) EF,.J (;B ~ .... !...l DJl..l:;..Kl/liUi.V"HART 

2315 EF-l0B SCIEPKO/O '13RIF.J-';-

2400 RF ·4B FOSrm/WrlITNEY 

2245 01L 5 };;F-10B F AR2ELL/~PRINGF.R. 
OO~J 03J.0 ... ,J,.-6,\ R»IT1:t'8-",/ IlAYER 

II "IF-lOB HM REtJSEN/hUEBNER 

2315 0...15 0.31'5 EF-l!JB CHRISTIANSENjSANCHAK 
0045 02115 OC,J.5 E.A-6A MAJ MCFERh"J'~/ld·J(E 

O?OO OJ~CO 0600 RF-4B LlI.NDff>/DIiMON 

0:;45' 0545" ()3 JI5· EF-10B MIlJ'"'.MOORE.j1lOBT.NSON 

NO'UB: S'"[T RSF, t:'AJ F~"'1RON • 
- IJ.,.L.~T ~-:r, .::.~v . ::~CJl\f/BARTON 

AUM 1.8.30 M~:Jf £':;?" 
J .. ) * SYSl'BMS BIRIB 

]";;()O~11' GO 

W.riff :]; (fP; ~{T_S~m~ 

-;J..2:: ..-!.t.!I.. M .. C>(!..)l.-50 

L&~ _3b. rJI-ry10l_65 

.::.:ll. . ...! ~ H ,.(;60} ,'~ 51 
_~ • ...!L¥.rtL~(¥)'-·-. ... )2 

_..:;, __ J P ~i~O,-;o 1.-66 

~. _''sH.060J--53 

L7_ J.4 M-(601,-67 

;Lg J /3 r1..OS01-54 
_..3 ., • ..L & It..Cf:O'. ·:;5 
_5-3 ..1L.!l. t.~'lJ(.".JJ.-50 

...b.._ ,£;..t N-O'J01 .. 68 
-K- _~\f,.a:-GLw69 

LK .LL. .Ljyl' .. uS01 .. 70 
, . ...2.. i..'.0 !'f-~),'0.l-70 

...s::,.3,O I1-0601-n 
.3.J- .-£.JM-06C1-51 

~ ~JM-06Ol-7Z 
-LZ 7-i l'fJ...Ou01-7J 
..:L ~~ M-0601-1l 

....L ~ M-06CtL-14 
~~ M-0601-500 

3:::l... /. t M..06OJ..-58 

~ ~ M..;;06Ol-S01. 

R1i'-4B HOURS FOr. 30 '!'f.AY 1.967 13.,4 RF .. 4B HOURS THROUGH 30 MAY 1961 460;4 
FlOD HOURS F')}t 3U I'1IW~ 1967 2',,,2' EFJ.OB HOURS THROUGH 30 MAX 1967 7OB:5' 
~A HOURS FJ.b: 30 MllX 1967 :L:i. EA-6A HO~_ TJID..9WH,10 M4r-~1967 -3'i1i':O ,- ~. --

~-:.-;:---"--"""'"~ _~~ _ J-':"'--, - _--" ~ ........ -.c,.. ---"""-, _7 -~-------- .. -----"' -

TOTAL i'I.lWlf lIME FOR MAY 1967 H~c' -{: ~ 
(INCLUDING 31 MAY 1967) ~~ ....... --- . 

('t"JC{,//,c.,f " 
J. D. PI~ r-' 
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'lITE CCl':1'?0SITE F'EC{)Ull~,~,I~[' AN"'E ~ .RON 1 
MaJ."l.nJ- f. l'C1'2-:- 'i CJ'Vl'~j }'\, 1:.:'- }';adr'9 tire-raft Wing 

Fleet Ha:.:lne 1 L':i.~CE:, }'3.<'i '.'J {;; :~\ .. San 1<'_ a..lci6CO 96602 

VMCJ-J. FLIJJD' SCH,1?'LULE FC{ 5l.IDAY 2' JUNE 1967 

lSTLT MCELROY BRIE..."'i'ING OFF'XCEfS O"OOJ1200 LT FLElING 

061.4 stP~~; 1.9:16 
12OC-I700 LT Li!J~ 

,:;.!)}.,T-!.~2i ~ 'llO, !.;'1.NQ !f.£ CRE1tl A/CfI :!'f!§ M1SSIO~:> 

·~p-50 Ob.J-l5 r;61,r] 03 L 5 RF' -l:J3 AJOO jC! ~PFJ.1. ~ 3 o. g-- 11..0602-50 
':;P-51 0530 0',3) 0930 If V.a.A.J 00').' ~'.f'.s ;;:V~\mTNEY ,.,~ ..t..,!l M-0602-51 

CP·.65 0645 02j ~ 1:u5 EF,~lOB MCELROY!HIJ..OWAY ...l- ,,:) 11...0502...65 

e'O,52 0700 0;;;:1,": llOO R.F '34B MAJ :')ATI.I::~'Y,l.l3uPjffiART ~ .J...t.2 M .. 050?""t;2 
en _53 0800 1000 1200 it LTCC:L }-;:;:'EIlINGfi-.A-~BOW ...J.L .:!!.:...1.. M..0602 .. 5''3 

CP~66 on5 1045 l,UL5 EA-6A S Offi'ID&ERjGILL .LL.. ~M-0602,~66 

CP-54 1200 1400 1600 RF-4B MAJ REALS.EN/KANE ...l...ib ~ M-0602-54 

r:·...67 1215 1345 1645 F,F-10E' lWttL'IOrJ/OFFUTT .L ....2t...J'11.-0602-67 

" ~55 1300 1500 1700 ~ MAJ LOVE/LAGHOW ...:u. ..L.s..:l-. M-0602-55 
~;?.-A56 n " II It MAJ PIERCEj1tlliITNEY ~ .Jd£ M-Q602-56 

C2-68 14!J5 } 6J$ 19}·f't..gfl MILLS/F.LEY-rW ::f: ~M..0602-68 
f?.69 17h5 - LY" 5 22::.5 I1;!'-10B ~ lJ.t!J"!/SJu\lCHAK ~ M...0602-69 J~.J ..:... 

CP.·20'f 1530 2020 2230 EA,.6A MAJ BOTTESCH/MAYER LJL ~·I M-oS02 ... "?O 
CP-21. " 21.45 0045 :sF-lOB FARRELL/SPRINGER ~ ..t . .2. M-06OZ-71. 
CP-':lI-.l. , • ./1eIJ Dd.ILEl ,ha.U.~""4y i/ :l..q I, 

ep-57 2000 2200 2400 TIF-4I3 LANDES/DAIION ~ ..L-£ M-0602-57 

CP-72 2245 0015 03::5 Ef'~,10B SCIEPKO/0i3R..mJ ...:!:- .:!.::.t. M-OS02'.-72 
CP_221f- 153'0 0210 Ohzo EA-6A UlI.J NCF'E tEN/'BARTON ~ ..J...!I2-M-0602-73 

CP-23-l. 1:.5.30 0220 0!a.0 EF-10B l/i.AJ PIERCE/]]EBNER ~ ~ M-0602-74 
CP-23-2 '/I " " II BOLSElIIGAI SAI'TCHilK -L ±:!. H-0602-74 

CP-~OO 0115 0245 0545 EF-10B JOHNSON/YlILLS ~ ~ 1f..0602-50o 

CP-58 0200 0400 0600 RF-4B FOSTER,/KANE ~ ~ M-060z ... 58 

CP .. :;:Q1. 
'-

0345 0;15 0845 EF-10B CBRISTHNSENjRoffiNSON L.. .3, & M-0502-5m 
" 

,;p . .'I BA 093') :L·U.l:] 1200 EF-10B MAJ WVE/ADAM3 ...£t:!.;t:-- :m:;X-GHEC 

SIT REP,: Ii}' RI\R"";ON!CAPT KANE 
NOTE3: 1. * DROP TAmS EHPI'Y .. 

2. ALERT CREW: MILIS/FLmIMl HAMILTON/ 
_ MM DAILEY/OORKHART 

.1F-4B HOUm FOR 31 MAY 1967 15.6 RF .. ,4B HOillB THROUGH 3~ MAY ~967 496.0 - -
EFlOD HOURS FOR 31 MAr 1967 25.5 EF-10B HOURS THROUGH 31 MAY 1967 734.Q. 

EA-6A HOURS <FOR 31 MAY 1967 12 .. 5 EA:"SA HOURs THRoUGH '·31 MlJ 1967 326.5 -- .--.-

J. D. PIERCE 
By direction 
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11.E Cmiffi':ITE RECONNXISSANCE S Q~ 1 
Marine A;j X'Crn.E'; Group 1], ~:-; ~ ~v=3.~~ine Idrcraft Wing 

Fleet Marine F.::>l'CEl., Pacif'..Lc.1 li'f'C Cal Francis CO 96602 

• m1CJ_l FLIGHT SCHEDULE FW SATU:IDAY .3 JUNE 1967 

'DO/Oro: LT Gi~LOvlAY SlJNl1.ISE 0614 BRIEFING OFFlCE...'"tS 0700-1200 L'l' GILL 
sumEI' 19'CG 1200-1700 LT C1J!PP>ELL 

J~!>..~SIG!I ~.!E 'I/O YE12 IlLQ CFE''l 

Qp,50 ,ohh5 06'.j.~ Ol;)~~ RF··4B Sm:r.rr~NKI,ER . )?FUTT 
OF-51 0530 07 ~(J 0930 " lIDAt'£ /WIIIT"~ EY 

GP-65 0645 08:.;.5 1] 15 EF-I0B L1Il'JDE3/D1J'10N 

rJp_52 b700 0901 1.::'..00 RF··4B HI.J :i3OTTl":; GHf~ BURlCIIJiliT 
i'?-53, 0800 1000 1200 " L'r CO~ FLEl:1Jl'ilO /GIJ..,LO\VAY 

P-66 0915 1045 1345 F.F-I0B SGJEPKO/OfBRIEN 
,:;P~,.,7 1145 1315 161.5 1::11. •• 6.".. N[IJ.S/DJRTON 

i::?-54 1200 HoO 1600 RF··4D I1;.J LOVE/LACHOW 
'Ji?-55 :poo 1500 1700 II MI.J PIEROE,MUEBNER 
CiJ_5(' II " II " M:~J MCFERREN/GILL 

CP.~68 ~Wrt) 16] 5 1915 EF-10B FARI&L/SPRINGER 
C? 69 r(ll) J.61,5 2lh5 1/ MC.GLROY/3iJ-ICHJJC 
rp-s> ( RF-I/t3 "tS .e-u.~,,;ca-¥,I..a 
,~'20 * 1530 2(J20 2240 El.-6!. fl1.J MCFERHEN/Ll>KE 

UP-7l 1945, 2115 2Ll5 EF'··10D ML.J MOORE/SPRINGER 

CP-,7 2000 2200 2400 RF-413 F(tSTEfVKIJ~ 

CP-,23 J.530 2330 0120 EF-10B IU.J DOl'lNIIlG/ilOBINSON 
CP-73 22J.S' 2345 03J.S El .. -61. l1li.J LOTTCSCH/FLEMnn 

C?-74 0115 0245 0545 J:F··10B IDISlThUl./lITLIS 

CP-22-1 1J530 0230 0420 EF-IOB J0HN30N/3fJ- JHJU( 
OL:>-22.:..2 ,II II " II CHRIS TIl.NSEN/HUEBNER 

Or-58 0'200 0400 0600 RF-4B Li,t-lDES jDIJ'DN 

C?-50l 0345: 0515 0845 EI,,-6A riM DINNl.GE/Li.CHOW 

\l?-TDi" 0800 1000 ll30 RF-413 MAJ Rllil.LSEN,4C:J1PBELL 
_11 0700 0900 RF-4B H1t.J Dfill..EY *W.YTIR 

.ifOTE3: 1. ,~!-I'lO DtTRIilii.RT COCKPIT CHfi:CKOUT. 

• 
29 SIT REP: LT IJJCE/CA.?l' KlINE 
3~ • .:r..ERT CR.Elf~ LT OFFUTT LT GILL 
4. . ROO'S 

0730-1100 ClJ'T MILLS 
1100-1500 c~ ~~TON 
1500-1830 ChPT FOSTER 

A{O/i~~~ 

.-dt: 1.0 f'L0603-50 
~ l. J H ... 0603-51 

~ ~ M-0603-65 

.~ ~ML0603-52 
..:l...t- /~ 1'1-0603-53 

.8.- ..2...8.. 11...0603-66 

.LL. ~ 1'1-0603-67 

~ ~r1-0603-54 
...l.::::.. ..L. 2. M..,0603-55 
..2.L ..iJ1 11-0603-56 

.s:...- ..JJ.. M-0603-68 

..:L- ..:l...L f'l-C60J .. 69 
..24' I tJ- "--S'".31 ---..L.Z..- ..!!!i£ M...060J-70 
L- ..$. ~ M..0603-71 

~ &.L M..o603-57 

.£.. 3..;' M...0603-72 
--L.2 ~ r1-0603-13 

...:L. d..2; M-0603-74 

-Z::.. /j'" M-06o3-500 
~ }j6 M-0603-500 

.?J' :3£ M-0603-58 

/r ;Jp M...(603-50l --
34 "r/{H'~;' N-0603-
--MJ CUB! 2T --

RF-4B HOU.ijS FOR 1 JUNE 1967 11.9 HF-4D HOURS THROUGH 1 tJ1JNE' ]967 11~9 
EFlOB HOURS FOR 1 JUNE 1967 21.3 BF.l..OD HOURS THR01llGH 1 JUNE 1967 2":l:3 
EI_6J.. HOJJRs FOR 1 JUNE 1967 """b.b B .. ~-61.. HOURS -THROWH 1- JUNE 1967 "b:b .. 

- ------. - I'~- V) .( .,;-() -
"-~ , /;.~ .. Vlfi;r 

J e t. PI:&RCE 
By direc tion 
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aE Q;MJ'I')SITE REry'1Ny~)-r.3':'NJ!1E Sal)N 1 
Marine Jl-'Ll'Ct'aft G"c.-.u;"' J.1 1.<- f :re.r'il:.e J,,:t!'cr;:U't Wing 

Fleet Mar.l.ne 1'\:'-""'::.1'.1 P~:..:? :riel }l't\) Ssn F:ra...ldsco 96602 

e V}iCJ-l FLIGHT Bcr-:IF:::TJ[,E FC~ ~1J~J..~ h :rUNE 1967 

3])0 :ODOI CAPT ADAMS BmEFIN(} OFFICE?,s 0700-1200 WO 0' BRIEN 
SUNRISE: 061l:!, SUNSET: 1?11 2200-1700 LT ;LANDES 

CP~~O 
cr .... 5J. 

;'")n.65 

CP-52 
OF-53 

GP,,,66 
, GP·-67 

";~>h8 
"" .. 69 
CIw·70 

CFft·57 

CP-20 
CP-72 

CP-22-1 
CPa,22-2 

CP-74 

CP-58 

cP-500 

0500 
0530 

0616 

0700 
0800 

0915 
1145 

1200 
1300 

/I 

141,6 
17J5 
194.? 

2030 

1530 
2215 

1530 
It 

0045 

0230 

0345 

06JO 
0,'30 

03:S 

0900 
1000 

1045 
1315 

1400 
11)00 
11 

2615 
18hC5 
~]J.5 

2200 

2215 
2345 

0120 

" 
021$ 

OWXl 

0515 

,'r"?-501-1 1220 1420 
'Ji'.,501-2 II " 

',CP •• 501 .. 3 II II 

( CP .. 501-4 II 11 

CREW --
08:0 FP< .. ~B MAJ REAlSEN/CAMPBELL 
0930 II MiJOOYRE/KAl1E 

1."!..15 EF-10B ADAMS/BURKHART 

llOO F.P-hB SCm\l7J\11C.1?R/OFFUTT 
1200 II FOS'Ilffi/~('IITlrl!X 

1345 EF-10B LTCOL FLEMIID/GILL 
1645 EA-6A MAJ MCFERREN/BARTON 

1600 RF-4B ADAH3/C.AMPBELL 
1700 11 MAJ PI.ER0E/KANE 

n 1/ SCIEPKO/O{;Bru.E.~ 

1915 EF-lOB F AMELL/SPRINGER 
2145 EF-IOB B01:.sE1UA,:-> AlIJCHAK 
243.5 EF-10B MAJ MOGR./GALLOWAY 

2400 RF-4B I:.ANDE3 jDJJ10N 

2400 EA-6A .\VI/w I30TTESCHjFLEr(I:NG 
0245 EF-10B lIiILLS/NILLS 

0330 EA-6A ]I»:lILTO~JCE 
11 EF-1OB HCELROY omNSON 

0545 EA-6A .romsON/GILL 

0600 RF-4B E'CSTmfoHITNEY 

0815 EF-l0B (HRLSTIJ.NSEN/HUEmER 

1710 EF-10B MAJ LOVE/U.<lfOW 
" El....6A ~L'i.J MaFERREN /BJiRTON 
" II S CHWENKLER/L,'dm 
II EF-10B F/IRRELLj.3PRING:ER 

!IS:!!..m:m ~SIom 
l1r ~ fi& M..C604-50 .u.. .i.L.2:. M-0604-51 

..8:-.. 2s.!1.. M-05o4-65 

..ld::.. / . .l, M-OS04-52 
-U- ,:s"'M-0604-53 

;.1 ..} I I M-0604-66 
,'7 C,), l' M-0604-67 ) 

!1% ...L..}. M-0604-5l'J 
-:;;t -L.!..V'M-C604-55 
~ -1.t..lM-0604-·56 

-L 3,.2.. M..a)04-68) 
~ -'r~M-0604-69 
..L- ....u..l M-0604-70 

.kL ..4..1. M-C604-57 

~~0604-71 
...::!:- 2:.8 M-0604-72 

L!::- J. 7 H-OS04-73 
c;J.A qt§. M-0604-73 

..L£ ~ C M...0604-74 

!l .l.. I, .2l1-C604-58 --
-1-~ M-0604-500 

~ IM_C604 ... 50l) 

± ~~604-501) 
M-OS04-501 ) 
M-0604-50l ~ 

NOTES! 1; rl .. 16 LF.CTURE IN READY ROOM AT 1030 FOR ALL WHO HAVB NOT ATT]NDED. 
2;' AM, HANDS NE"B':TIID BY HANGER .AT 1830. 
31) ALERT CREV8: MAJ MCFERaEB/BARTON OOLSENGA/CliARroNEAU 

ADWS/O I BarEN 
SIT REI? , LT LAKE/L'r -WUTNEY 

At RF··4B HOUR3 FOR 2' JUNE 1967 11 .. ~] RF-4B HOum THROtnH 2 JUNE 1967 23013 
mOB HOure FaR 2 JUNE 1907 29:~3 EFlOB .LOURS THROUGH 2 JUNE 1967 .... 50(>3 
EA-64 HOURS FOR 2 JlJNE 1967 10:15 EA-6, :lOURS THROUGH 2 JUNE 1~67 17,,4 , ' ---~,--- p~.1\~ ~~.:, ~~.-. 

By direotion ... 

DECLASSIFIED 

I 



DECLASSIFIED 

&,t!: OOllCPdSlTE '~NNAISS.ANOE SLN :t 
14ar1ne Aircr~tft Group 11,9 1st Har:tne Aircraft Wing 

Fleet Marine Force, Pacific., FPC San Francisco 9660~ 

e ' VlCJ-1 FLIGH'r SCHEDULE FOR }iOND~ .5 JUNE 1967 

3DJ/Ooo: LT LAKE mIEFING OFFlCEFS 0700-1200 LT BlmTON SUNRISE: 0614 
1200-1700 CaPT JOHNSON SUNSET: 1917 

.£1.L1 SIGN BRIE T/O ~ liP. ~ . 
.. 

CP-50 0500 0700 0900 RF-4B MlI.J BJT1'.ESCH/Ci.MPBELL 
OF-51 0530 0730 OnO" Mt.J PIERCE/o"FU!'T , 

j 

OF-52 0700 0900 1100 RF-4B MAJ l1CFERREN/OBRIEN 
OP .. 53, 0800 1000 1200" MAJ wVEjL:.rnot<l 

CF.56 0845 1015 1345 EA-6A SCIfdENliI..ER/BloRTON 
CP-67 1145 lns 1615 EF-10B FfJmELLjSPRrNGER 

CP ... 54 1200 1400 1600 RF-4IJ LTooL FLllIDJG/KA1'JE 
CP .. 55 1300 1500 1700" SCIEPKO/O 'BRIEN 

CP-68 1415 1545 1845 EF-10B MM MJORE/SANC~ 

l,p ... 56 1500 1700 1900 RF-bD .ADAM3/C1t.MPBELL 

CP-69 1645 1815 2).45 W~-6/. M.:.J MCFERJmN/GILI.. 

CP-57 1800 2000 2200 RF-4B HM PIZRCE/HU:l:IWm 

CP-70 1945 2115 0015 :!j:F-IOB N .. · • .1 STiJIDLEI/G:J.UJWh,Y 

OP·58 2030 2200 2400 RF-hB FOOTERjvlHITNEY 

CP .. 71 2215 2345 024$ EF-IOB "DIJ£/nurum~i.RT 
CP .. 72 0045 0215 0515 ." CfmISTI;':JS~ 'VSPRINGER 

CP-2o..1 1530 0250 04,0 El • ...6A H.ILLS~I NO 
C?-2o...2 \I " /I EF-10B JOHH30NjP..cJJl50N 

c.?-2l 1530 0310 0520 E:.-61i. HAMILTON/Bi.RTON 

CP-$9 0230 0400 0600 RF-4B Ll.NDliS/D."JDN 

CP.500 0315 0445 0145 EF-IOB AIWS/G1U,T.i)WAY 

DECLASSIFIED 

A/rJl ~ MISSIONS 

~ 3 I.' r·L.0605-!>O 
28 1'£ M..0505-51 

~ 3.3M-0605-65 --
, !>2......!..LL M-060,-5'2 
-:u. ~M-060S-53 
.Lf.. 2.! M-0605-66 
-'0%:.. ~ M-0605-67 

~ 31,S'" 14..0605-54 
eN!.= M-0605 .. 5, 

L.. ..d:..1 1-'1-0605-68 

.l!L ..f:2 M..0605-56 

I K ..tJ. M-060' .. 69 

.lL li u-06o>.'7 

-!L M M..06Q5 .. 70 

.ld .i.&.L M..060' .. 58 

~ J. 0 M-0605-71 
--L /.1 11.-0505-72 

/6 PJ M...0605-n 
It' ..t,(2 M-0605 ... 73 

.LL .::..:.2 M-0605-14 

.5 I 0, 8'M-06OS-59 --

/ 



_ Sm/ODO: 
., SUNRISE: 

CP·_,o 

CP-65 

CP",;tr 
CP~·52 

CP....67-l 
CP ... 67 ... 2 

CP-68 
CP-69 

CP-20-1 
CP-20-2 

CP-71 
CP-22 

CP-~5 

CP-21-1 
CP.~21-2 

CP-2J 

CP-56 

}1.j 

CP .• TBfl. 

NOTES: 

DECLASSIFIED 

CAPT S CIF-Pim T (J ~ , ,: J ~/r (" J C HRAN 
J ~ -:,)·,17()') '~~J'l.' FOSTER 

0530 07:10 CJS130 ~F·~t.B 

05L~5' 0715 1045 E,,-6A 

12J0 

1230 
Ii 

15JO 
11 

2030 

2145 
1530 

1h30 ' "1)0 '-;:F J (H 11 ,J :::'07~ ILJ~CHOvJ 
1I - )'e' ',' li,TC!r' "17" 'LI L:::> ~_J. l.I.,tl t",\' - !\'JJ I ~I .:..' L ... ,tj 

17);j ';lOL' 5 E''.·,lOB ',111. T rn'-:~\ ~/rF'(.rHJljlT 
20J 5 2 jq 5 i.t\~~J.\ ~.! Clf!;-~::1 .. ~1..s.fi~] 1'...~~"'J.J40 J 

23:;.5 ()21.~ F,S'o·l (JJ F1JtRE.GL!sillnrrr~ 
2'3():) c. J 20 }:! •. 61'\ HCFEt1R8N/~.:,p.:0~ 

2030 0100 0 ~OO f..F -.I.J.B LIJIDS:; /Dl,EoN 

1530 Gll1 c; 03:)5 Ef-10B NM H:.1JTHCRHB/GiJWUI.Y 
II II II II CHHISTI.<J';SEN/;IUE1l'JER 

153D 024.5 oSCl5 E..-6.k lIITUS /FLEMING 

0230 0400 0600 RF-4B FOST~/t1HrrNEY 

0600 0900 HF-UB 1.D1J£/iITLLS 
0800 0900 1000 EF··I0B JOHffiON/TBl. 

SIT REPt LT GITJL/CAPT Kfil'l"E 
1. .~ HOT ~FUEL 

fl,/r1/ Tum MTSSIom - I ...... _____ __ ", __ _ 

.:>. 2.. .!c.L H-060&.50 

L_~_ ~ M-0606-65 

2.J. _!!.Y ¥,",C606-51 
.;. _f... ~Q 1'1,,0606 .. .5 2 

__ ~__ _~I-0606-66 

_-?~ /.j t1.o606·5.J 

S- ).0 1'1-0606-67 
~i..~ ~;:~ r1-:J606 .. 61 

If ,). ~ .1-0606~.68 
-=-~ ~..u r1 •• 0606-69 

_f. __ .<.0 M-0606-70 
--'-- _~~ M~0606- 10 

.~ _~ff.. M.-0606-54 

~ ~~ M-06o6-71 
L~_ 2..Q IvI.-0606-72' 

~ l.!2- H-0606 ... 5$ 

~ ___ ~ M-0606-7J 
..l __ !..J, H~a606-7J 

i 8' J . ..)N-0606-74 

3~..i.J.!L 1-1-.0606-56 

A'l8UGI, JAPAN 
1- ...LJ.!:/. TEST 

2, fJ..ERT C:Ci.J3.'f,r ZOI-rn80N/CfLRDomt.U :t.t.\J a\'\,IrUIRN7E/SPRING:sR: 
3. TODAY IS MORl'-:3T D • .Y, ALL FI.IGHTS T1J<E THE MCRiST ON L1J'JDn~G. 

RF ... L~D HOGR.'i Ti'OR l-J, JUNF 1967 16 .. 3 RF-!J-B HOURS THROUGH it. JUlJE 1967 h8.0 
EF ... 10D HOUB,S FOR L! JJNF 1967]]:-.5 EF ... 10B HOuRS TI-I110UG:· 4 JUNE 1967'99.8 
Efl.~61~ HOURS ]?OIl 4 JUNE 1967 r(.i ·~1 .. HOU.£ TI-L.i.OUGH 4 JUNE 1967 3J ... 0 

,~ .J t~~Lt 
-ktvJ. D,., PI&1CE 
! n" ,.H ... .,.,...+.; -"''I 

DECLASSIFIED 



DECLASSIFIED 

MA...1-UJ.'l'E Cq~{PO.sI'I,}!~ Ri!;r1:')NtfA-:::CSANCF .~QCT.ADH.'lN 1 
Marine Airc .. :d t ,J·roup l'_;<J 1.:3 t Marin::. A '.r,~!"a1.'t trJlng 

Fl.eat l1a.rina Forcs.1 Pac:.i"ic:.o FPO San Francisco 96602' 

VMCJ-l FLIGHT 8CHEDUJE FOR ~IEDNESDAY 7 JUNE 1967 

SIlO/Ooo, CAPT KANE BRIEFING Ol'li'ICERS: 0700-1200 LT OAMPF..ELL 
SUNRISE: 0614 SUNSET: 1917 1200-1700 C.I'!.PT CI.ENYllNS 

£ALL SIG~ ~ TLO ~ p.E. CREVl 

CP-5l. OWJO 0600 0800 RF-4B t~1AJ RElIlSEN/01BRIEN 

CP-22 0400 0600 OOm V,plOB MAJ LGiTE/LACH0W 
CP_66 04l.~5 0615' j 000 E..<\.~6A MAJ BJTTESCH/ ':"'FKE 

OP-67 0800 0930 lJ].5 E.4.:-6A :3-G}]TNENF..LER/GILJ~ 

CP-50 0800 1000 1200 RF-4B LTCOI, FI.F'.MIifGjKANE 
OP-52 1300 1500 1700 II GJL SOffi'lAGELjO'BRIEf.1J 

CP_68 1515 1645 2.015' EP"...6A, lYITl ,T .eVE. WON 

CP-56 1515 1715 1900 RF~4B SCIEPKO/CAMPBET~ 

OP-23 1515' 1730 1930 EF-I0B MAJ MCFERREN/OFFUTT 
CP-70 1815 1945 2245 II MAJ l100RE/HUEBNER 

OP-20 1530 2045' 2230 EF-I0TI l'1AJ LOVE/LAOH01tl 

OP-53 * 2030 2200 2400 RF··4B mSTER/WHITJlTEY 

OP-72 2045 22l$ 01J.5 EF~10B SCHitJENlCLER!:1PRINGER 
CP_2l.pHHt- 1530 2235 2400 EA-6A .JOHIDON/CHlillBOUEAU 

CP-74 2315 0045' 0345 EF-I0B l{AMILTON/GALLOWAY 

OP-54 2030 0100 0300 RF-4B roSTER,/WHITNEY 

CP-21 1530 0140 0325 EF-I0B J'1AJ HAvlI'HORNE/SAN'GHAK 
CP_25l~{H~ 15'30 0205 0430 EA-6A 111t'\.J mNNAGE/FLEMING 

CP-502 cn.45 031.5 0615 EF-I0B ,JOHmQN!HUEENER 

OP-55 

GP .. 503 

NOTES: 

0230 0400 0600 RF-4B l.A.NDES/DAi'10N 

0415 0545 0845 EF-I0B :3GIEPKO/BURKHART 

SIT REP: T-lJ CHARWNEAlJ/LT 'WHITNEY 

1.; * HOT REFUEL 
2. ROO'S 0730-1100 GAPT HlJ-IILTON 

UOO-l$Oo Git.PT 11ILLS 
1500-1830 LT LANDES 

A/O/I ~ ~IONS 

M- /,,":l. 1'1-0607-51 

~ 1,8 U ... ()507-65 
~: ~ 11_0607-66 

..Lfe.. ..!LJ. lVI-ct507-67 

_U ,.L£M-0607-50 
~..:2:....LJ... M-0607 - 5'2 

..t..:l- .3. g- M-0507-68 

~ ~ M-0607-56 

.:2..- _~2.J1-0507-69 

...3..... ~M-0607-70 

~ Dl..O M..0607-71. 

.3 ~ ~ M-0607-53 

~ 3,.,<:. 11-0607-72 
~ ~M-0607-73 

-L- ...JJ..!I.. M-0607-74 

33 /,2. N-0607-5~ 

~ ~ M-0607-.500 
~ .l.!ll, 1'1-0607-501 

~~ct507-502 

~ -<.0 M-0607-55 

~ :1.JM..0607-S03 

~~B HOURS _FOR ~ JUNE 1967 1:~.9 RF-4J3 HOURS 'l'HBOUGH 5 J'UNE 196f 60~9 -
-, EnOB HOURS FOR .5 JUNE 1967 19.5 EFlOB HOURS THROUGH S JUNE 1967 m.3 

E.A,..6,A HOURS FOR .5 JUNE 1967 Il.j..2 El.,...6A HOUR'3 THROUGH .5 JUh'"E 1:967 LiS.2: 

DECLASSIFIED 



DECLASSIFIED 

• • MARINE OOMPo:3ITE RECONNAI.:-:' AtW'.cl: SQUADRON 1 
Marine .A:i X'Cr'!3.ft G:::vup 11.j 1st 11~L.'1o 1\" .. !'lTt"aft Wing 

Fleet Marine I"orc81 PadJ'ic1 FPO Ca..'1 F:r'dTIcisca 96602 

VNCJ-l F'LIGh'T SCH;1;:JULE FOR TI-IUreDAY 8 JUNE ]967 

3OO/0DO: LT LANDES Bli,Uln:NG OFFICERS 0700 .. J 200 LT COGHRANG 
smTRISE~ 0614 eUNSET: 19L7 1200-1700 Ii) OtBRIEri 

CALL S):C!{ BRI.:§Ii Y.2.. ~~ CPAT !LCIt !TI1E I1JSSIONS 

CP-25 0400 0600 0800 EF-I0B FARRELL/BARTON -L-- ~O M~0608M65 
CP-51 0400 0600 0800 RF ... 4B MAJ HC-mmEN/GIIL .26....!.:.:£ M.05oB-51 
OP-50 0700 0900 noo " COL SCHHAGEL/OFFUTT (!../IJ J( ~ M-060B-50 

CP .. 66 m45 0915 1245 EA.·6A YJ.!tJ IDTTESCH/LAKE Iff 3. G M-0608-66 
CP-67 1245 1415 1715 E?·"'.LOB CHRISTIlJSEN/DAMON J .1, $. 11.0608-67 

CP-52 1300 1500 1700 RF •• !~B LTooL FLEI'I[NG /BURKHART ~/~ M-0608-52 

CP-26 1545 17l.t5 1920 E? -lOB HAMILTOn/HUEBNER (p .l.O lVI..Q608...68 . 
..L ,3,~ M-0608-69 CP-69 1715 1845 2lL~5 n Yi.AJ STAlIillLEY/SPRlNGER 

CP-23 1845 2015 2145 EFq,lOB MJl,.J H.AwrHORNE/GflLID~JAY ~ ..L.J.. 1-1·0608-70 
CP ... 20-1 1530 2020 2315 EA·~t'A MIW'/LAKE / 7 .±!:L M-0608-71 
CP-2Q...2 II 

II 2215 E:F",lOB OOISENGA/SANCHAK -r ~ H-0608-71 

CP_21~P.Pk 1530 2015 2245 EA...6A MAJ MCFERREN/CHARBONEAU ~~ 1~0608~72 

CP-53 1900 2100 2300 RF··4B YU;.J LOVE/J.Jl.CHO'lrJ .l.) I, g N. .. 0608-S3 
CP-54 * 2300 0100 0300 II S CHVlENXLE..T.t/WiUTNEY ;32- h.l~-0608-54 
CP .. 73lHH~ 1530 0205 0430 EA .. ..6A JOHliSOlJ/FmIING ../..£ 2~M-a608-73' 
OF-55 0400 0600 RF-4B scmlENICLER/1JJ:LTNEY" 

.-2300 j 2. le.j ¥-0608-55 
CP-56 TDA II MAJ R~.L3i§VCl~1PBELL ~ /.3 M-0608-56 

NOTES: SIT REP: 11: DA'RTON!CiU>t KANE 

l~ ~~ HOT RFPt1F.I, 
2; ADM 10: 1800 TN ?J5f.DY ROO}! 
3. liliERT CPZhS li'l.~T illTIE)(}I1 SCIEPKO/ 

FOSTLR/ 

RF-4B HOURS FOR 6 ,TUNE J,)67 8~4 RF-4B HOUffi THROUGH 6 JUNE 1967 69.3 
EFlOB HOUrs FOR 6 J1TNE 1967 30.,1 EFlOB HOUR3 THROUGH 6 .FJNE 1967 '!'J:i9.'4 
EA-6A HOURS FOR 6 JlJNE 1967 14:4 EA .. 6A HOUffi THROUGH 6 JUNE 1967 "59:6 - -

6( OZ. ~ 
J, D" Plk 
Bv direction 

DECLASSIFIED 



DECLASSIFIED 

11k. CC'-:'IPOSJ:TE R,SCONNAISSANC.r:. SQU.H 1 
l{ar:.ne A::'::oJ:~)'t Group II,. 1st Harin<'" . .tLrcrafh Wing 

Fleet Harinl"l Foe-ee, Pacific, 1>'::'(' San FraIlCl""-:O 96602 

_ V1YICJ--l FI.IGIIT S~'HEDULE FOR ~~TIDAY 9 JlJ1JE 1967 

SUNRISE: 06:.4 SUN?:-;':": 1918 

800/0DO: LT SPRINGER BRIEFING OFFICERS: 0700-1200 Cl,PT K • .NE 
12CO,~J.700 Cd~T SCIBPKO 

Q41,~gGN J1~~!;~ 119. H~ ALe: GRETftJ AI_CII .. ~L~~ lH~~!-ON 
::?~_ M .. l'!-O~09·-50 CP-50 0700 0900 1100 RF,.JlB 11A·) EDTITSCH/OFFUTT 

CP-65 

CPM51 
CP··52 

CP-66 
CP-2$l-)~ 

CP-56 

CP~.e;:~l 
CP-t&-2 

CP.,20-1 
CP-20-2 

OP-5a -l(-

CP_ 2!.i=">HH~ 
CP_ 2l,~,'~H(' 

CP-54 

CP-2Z",.:l 
CP-22-2 

CP-55 

CP TE:. 

OT!.5 

1200 
l300 

1:J.5 
J.515 

1~15 

1810 
tl 

1530 
II 

2000 

1530 
II 

2000 

1530 
II 

1J2CO 

0845 1215 F.l.,..-6A !-ITLL':' /LAKE 0, .Jfll.T c:,h1Ai4'./.itL .3JI' fI~0609-65 
'Lf 'n II J2eT.,cIfJJ /G -0-;3 " 

1h<J0 1600 R-'··4:a I,TGOL FLENING!N1ITNEY ~ ..ll..~ M.0609-51 
J . .sOO 1700)' MAJ LOV~/LACH01;J _W..6 ..!:::!;l. M-0609-52 

:t_~ : ,5 ] 7~15 T';r"~lOB ElJ.J HAlrfl'HORTJF/BU&rrn:ART __ K_..;3...d lLC6Q9-66 
17).J C :~5 II 11M HOORE/G1LL _ .. :5_ ...La. H~.0609-67 

17J.5 1900 RD'-4l3 CAROL1.JI/CfUlPB:7L:' 

20J.0 221.5 E,",-,6A H/ .. J H':::FERRBJ'T /H1,Bt'=ING 
:r " EF -ioa CHaISTIf,NSEN/S"\NCHACK 

2~.50 2:tOO EF-IOB SCIEPIW/O' BRIEN 
II II II LlJllD ES/DIJ· ION 

22.,(J GOS"; EA.. 611. I-UJULTON/CHfffiB:lllTEAU 
OOLo OY5 £.',.-61. SC}f'!JEN1~LillVEJ.}lTON 

O)['JO 0600 RF -4B FOSTER/vJHITFlEY 

_)L _ .~ M-0609-56 

~ oe...s rJI~(;6C9-08 
_~ . ...:Ll_ H-0609-68 

S- ..<.~M-0609-69 
-.::L .24 i'I-c6 'J9-69 

_~~ I~ 7H_0609-53 

J~ ~_:!jt'1..0609-70 
9iJ~ .4).(;.. E!..0609-71 

_~B5. ~ 11-'J609-54 

.J.r _ ..i::.Jf M.~o609-72 
-L ..L.L 1'1-0609-72' 

9.li. _~ N-0609-55' 

0800 0930 noo BF-4B SCIEPKO/TB1. .27 ~~ _'_f _ 1,1 •• 0609 - TE'3 T 

SIT REP: vJO UU1.EGNF.b.ujCl.P7' !CNI~ 

NOJ:''2S: 1.. -l~ HO'j' BS?UBL. 
2;' IJ:,L 1\), (C'iT HOffi BRIi!'F IN 8-2 '.T 17 30~ 
3.- -lH, ,:.IJJJST TO SUI>PORT CP-56. 

RF-4B HOURS PJR. 7 JUNE 1967 10.1 RLi'-4B HOURS THROUGP 7 Jill]:;:!; '-967 79.4 
i5F'-10B HOUID Fort 7 JlTIIIE 1967- 20.1 li:F-10B HOURS THI'1fUQH -: JlhE 196-;-( 169 • .5 
E.i.-6H HOURS FOR 7 JU1ili 1967 ~_l. 4 ~f.-6". EOUro THROUGH 7 JUNE 1967 7l,.!'2 --

- ----~ 

f''1.s-/J.:l.. *I~-/ ,loPS" cF-/{)J3 ,r1.:tJ A>~..s C..J!CL~"" '-'0/,)..$ L .ti 

o:J3o/aI/YS"lo)~{~- f. rlt{j ICe¢. L.:5t'l-r)jc,,J,{ f L ~wtly.-£.- 3::2 
DECLASSIFIED 



DECLASSIFIED 

• • 
NARTNE COHPc,q"['rE RECONHA1S8 f~!'J(,B S '.:JU.~DnDN 1 

Mari~q JJ~!\~4~~~",:;~ G~ct 'P}~ ] 11 (. j\jT~ ~J ,N I t-lLJ''rI..J "'oft 1N.ing 
Fleet JVIarinc l"~)"~:""~ P.-'Ci f ;,._ :-X" :";,:: •. ' l.'n,,1('·,_.;C~ 96602-

VMCJ~l F11~dl' cCH.:DU1~ FuR c..';"~·_;:':2~li-l hi .:7T pJE 1967 

S1Th1:G:SE: 0614 S1.i}EET: 0018 
SDO/OOO: CAPT JOHNSON BRIEFING OFFICEt""3: C'j'OO-l2JO WO CHARBONEAU 

l':OO~.1. '(GO 1T HAYER 

£&.~.& SIQF. .~~T~ :r L9. ~ :~(£ C5EW 
CP-,l 0400 (I':QO 0800 RF_4B M.AJ IDTTESCH/OFF0'l'T 

C?-~5 0410 O~lO OS'J_) EF.~lOB HJJ HA~~':IORKC,'ri;'Lln 
GP-66 0715 Od4tJ :1.2-1) Efv.tiA M.M}iTG FERn['J/'J!E~ 

CP-50 07[J.~ 0900 }.J /)0 ~-:i'c hB COT4 SCHEAC',.E'"Jl~r..JL 

CP-67 

CP··t:;2 

CF·'3 
~·~t 

P-2D 
OP-54 

GP-70 

C?-59~ 

0:2-20 

CL72' 

CP-56 

CP aZ,t 
CP.~S01 

CP-S7 

CP··soz 
-l-'-l~GP_66 
~H~GP ... 67 

CT"' TBA 

loL5 
1~.;0 

IJO} 
12(/ 
ISle; 

1515 
1815 
1:)0;) 

1531) 

2045 

1900 

231t; 
02lS 

0200 

0800 

11~5 ._'.:LS 1';;::' .10B 3 ClEPK'.)/,> B& aT 

l;DJ -:.h':)() [,:::-. !.+B L ~ OOL F:::'lJ'lING /CC CHRANE 

l;p -; -'0,'1 El' "'3 }r;!,J LOVE/rJfl.CHC'J~'T 
/ /: . ~7/:f, V -/0 jj. I2'19J D,4/ Lf:l1' ft..l="/? /pc;. 
16t. - . ,_,_~ J • ..l .1:),fJ. 2(::iV~""KLH' 7CLE:'"JViON3 

171: JC'~: ~~ 1"'1,,.': i3 C'.\..PDiJJ.J/ ~;t;.l"lBE':"IJ 

191.-1-:;; L2L+[ .. ~ :& cO': J"'M s~ ... ,)TLEYF'ANCH.tl.GK 

21W 2)JG 1.""'f3 Fi)3'lTR/~'JII1R:::~ 

2145 OCl~~ }<,,' ~o:a H~J MOGRE/.a~1i¥ 
2"''' r' (., 0'" t: .l....J.. ... J.~~ 1 1101:' vi.) L rJmES /DAlVION 

2400 020r. t,~-'~~B FOSTERt,Jl-ITTNEY 

OCLr:; 0}J~f) :"/" ,tA MILLS /B,;;"'l:TON 
031.:.>:; 1\ t-' 

i"f~;> E"'~lI)B F PJtRELL!HU EENfR 

0400 J600 P::T -l-i-O 111M D • .JL:;;;;: /BT:THfP,'[' 

061:, ;'llS iF,1 OB CL,':RI8TI;JlJm;I'T/~'i,UO"irlJ.Y 
rdG iHlI ~"~ ,0'. HA r HCF~fu1~ ld:\~ 

1; 11 ;;> .10B SCIEPI\O/OBlE'li1~ 

09JO 1100 FF-4B SCIEPKO/KIJffi 

SPR3P: it]?) CHAtl.BONEAU/CAPf KANE 

NOTE3 : l~ ~~ HOT n~I,..TEL 

A~"it 2!]\?! MISSIQ!! 

;::".~ .. J,:5:. 1I10610-5J.. 
l/ J_ :l NC, 10-65 

;:IvX. _~i'J lv'i'blO-66 

...J~ j·,~t~W510-50 
-2- _~2- r'l0610~67 

.~~:} . .J.J. 2 f~Or:S10··S~ 
..L4f ,,'i' 1I10610-S3 

'2E~ =-:&r }1o~:!'0-69 
_J~L J.d. HOS10-54 
_.!. _. -:JS.. 1'~0610-70 ZZL /7/9F 

~2.J... -,-,-£J:10610-55 

~._ .:L-?. Mo610-73 

L_ .:?d.. N0610-72 

~tlK _eN L H-0610-56 

.j- :16 H-06JlO-74 
:i: -~\1..0610-501 
_~ J,/ :;( H."OC10~,57 

....L .l:L 11 •. 0610-S02-
..!..2~ ~=."- M ... C610-66 
~ .2!: 0 lllT_.OGlO-67 

..1L /,g TEST 

2.. IJ..J:t!RT ChTJiT SCHi'BNKLE.'tj MAJ HA1\1I'HORNE/ 
1111~J BOTT"ESCH/ 

3" ALL NIGHT HOPS BRIEF IN 3_2: AT 1730. 
4. *~~ SP1!~CI.hL 



• 

DECLASSIFIED 

• • 1 if ..... 1.r, '0:; aY'1POSI'I'E REOONHAT.3S ANCE ,s 'JJ ADRoH 1 
Mar-ina .IIi:::·u-('af l:i G:>cup ll) 1.st tiarine A.i.rcr3ft lving 

FJ..eet Marine la.ece, Pac:!.n.c~ FPC San I-'ran~i1;co 96602 

VHCJ_l FI~:GHT SlJHZDULE FeR SiJi\iDAY 1.1 JUNE 1967 

SUNF..ISE: 0014 S UN'fiEF s 1919 

300/000: we CHARIDNEAU BRI J:-;:-ING OI'FIC ET£ 0700-J..200 LT SPRINGER 
E':;O-l.700 LT GALIDliAY 

CALL SIGN BRI_ElE :f'LQ. !!~"ill.!:-Lr;. nEI!l{ =.VS:it.. TTI.!~ ~SION 

CP-51 0450 0620 0800 RF··4B liA·] RFJ<lSEN/LACf{Ovl 2tL ..L.d- M-0611-51 

_f_ ~ IvL.0611-65 OP-65 

OP-50 
CP-SV3 
cP .• 66 
CP~67 
c.r'~t>~ 

OP-52 
OP-53 

cpg-I 
c..r'-'8"-2 
OP-56 

CR,69 
CP··71 

CP-54 * 
CP_2n~H!-'A-

CP_2~:H,'-

CP-55 

GP-23 

(;Pc<>57 

C? -74 

cp, ~10-:t 
G:? .. ~lo-2 

S11 REP: 

• 

0515 

0600 

08)5 
101~5 

1-::00 
1':;00 

1.345 
" 
~600 

16L,5 
191$ 

1900 

11530 
1515 

1900 

0045 

0200 

0.315 

0820 
II 

0800 1::]00 Ii'F-l.B H~; INTl."E..:/CDCIlfU .... "JE 
If /1 1 I, 

onl>,?, 12Lfs" E' ,:.OB M.ivT KloJI-:r'rT ,::-3/UJiE 
LLJ_5 1S!~S F~-.LOB L .... NDZS/Dl":1,:)IJ 

/?F-i/t':!;> q-C£;f.. F'tEMf/"t-I,I(7JP£ 
JJi.C11) 1608 rtF-·4B L'1'C0L flmvm~G/KlJ-JE 
1;;'00 1700 II a:.J I1CFiliG?EN/COGKRlJ.JE 

1515 1900 ~.:.-6:. DINi\f • .G:E/L, .. CHOW 
'f "Jrj='-/6/3 /3oL.5<2n:$.·<!;~/9L.l.."w")' 

17h5' 1915 RF-4B C; .ROLL.N/c~·Jl?BELL 

18lS' 211.5 EF .. 10B EI1:1ILTON/OFFUTT 
2045 2345 II ~jll,J Hl.HTHORHE!FLEMING 

2100 2.300 RF ... t~B M;.J DlUI.I:YjBURlililJlT 

2135 2"355 Eilr.6A 11M I:OTTISCHjCLEMHONS 
2315 0245 El.· 6A JOlfl'EON/hl.YER 

2400 0200 RF-.4B HM Di.ILEY/BURllli;,RT 

0215 05J.5 EF~.10B !JlILIS/Sl.NCHACK 

0400 0600 RF-4B FoSTER/KiJ\fE 

0445 0745 EF-10B SCISPKO/OtBRIEN 

1020 1250 3:F'-10B H1..J HXvJTHORN1I:/H.L.YER 
II n II BOLS~Gl";OIBRIEN 

.:J..:J. d t. lV1-0611-50 
~- /.9 II ~3 

S ::So :3 r1 ... 0611-66 
::~ =~-0611-67 
~-.,!:..Z I, -5""..1-0 
...:u.... _.f).d... M..06J.1-52 
~ ~ 11..0611-53 

.5'"" ..d;.;t ~--0611-68 
..--L- ~ 1,....::.5-

C/v?" 3h ~ M....06ll-56 
~ 

JI- . ..J_...£'1"i-0611-69 
-K __ ~Q M-0611-71 

33 ...d.£ IvJ...0611-54 

..l.1:L ;l. 4. M-0611-70 

...17--~ U .... 0611-72 

~..L ..::3.2- i"T-06u.-55 

~ -J..d.. M..0611-73 

~ i!.:!!... M-0611-57 

-L--~ ~L06J.1-74 
£:t:!.l!. oe.s 1'1-0611-510 
~ ~ M..0611-510 

LT B~qrON/LT ~VHITHEY' 

NOTJJS: 1... * HOT REFUEL. 
2.. ROOtS 0730-1100 LT ST~EY 

1100-1500 C • .PI' SCIEPKO 
1500 ... 1830 C • .PT FOSTER 

3~ ALL NIGHT Hom BRIEF HI S_2 1 .. T 1730 • 
~ -lHfo BRIEF' AT OJI-rDOLE BRIEF'. 
5. l.LEro' caml: (I1:..J MCFERREN/BARTON) (FiillRELL/L1I.CHOilJ') 

{Ll.NDES/Df.MON} 

SeNt;" E,u k./-£ R/cJ7/l/l .lJcp CB/IJ ...J.,g -< . .2 

JI.RWtI10f{)JE/ (Jl9y,£/{ ~ "'l.-
DECLASSIFIED 



DECLASSIFIED 

A~_l"IP()S-;:T:rt: nsr:;ONj\IfJ.1S,:!.'~~~CE Sc;,u/lONt 
Ma't'ine Ail''." 2.::; GJ'Ollf) LJ iJ l;JfJ ~/j.J:~'..nH Aj.t'C'raft'Wing 

Fleet Ma....""'i.n~ :lorc(;;; Pa'...;i~ic. j:'PG ::' 2'" Fra."'lcisco 96602' 

VNCJ,·l FLIGHT SCI-lEDULE FOR i\:DiJDAY :;'2 JUNE 1967 

ODOfSDO: LT MAYF.R BF!.IEfI1;G OFFICERS 

CALL SIGN BRIFF T 10 JJ!~l\JD lA/C Cli:F.Ii 
CP-51-I- 'eliSa·' CiS20 GSda RI::4B F.i:;··: ~MCFRRREN/c()CHRAN'G; 
CP-51-2 II II It II CAR!J'::'JI~'l" /Cill1PB:zf_L 

CP-25 0450 062010:5 EA~·6A lJi".1.J EO'ITES CH/C"F1'1HONS 

CP~50 0700 0900 12.00 Pf·,4B ex,; ... 2CENAGE1,; jlFJTllE"i" 

CP~.66-.1 0150 075'11200 F,,'. -(·A C': T, crJs r

" '\ fl:~~:; 
OP-66-2 :r :, 11 r" ..l.eB IJ~~~1)E:: I'-~ ~\>.)f..l~N r... 

OP_TEA. *1(- %tY' 

OP-67 

CP-52 
CP-53 

CP-68 
CP-26 

CP,~56-1 
cP-S!,-) 

CP-70 

CP-54 oll< 

CP-21-1 
OP~2l-2 

cr-?2 

1045 

1.200 
1300 

1315 
1600 

1600 
II 

1845 

1900 

1515 
II 

1.515 

Ibm ::"«11) 'R.F- 4B IJU,J LOVF /C'oC'}'1'lnrs 
.L~CO :'.-'00 H LTCOL FLEllffl~;~/11J1UTrJEY 

1416 ~liJ15 EAe6f, MAJ 1"ICFERREN/F;:FMINp 
l'1!,1) 20~6 ID'~lOB HAJ HOOREjSANCP.lJe 

2205 on -35 EJ'>..:, t1. S GHVJENKLER/BARTON 
If il Ji:J:' ~l()B MG 1N'l'YB.l:VG1uovllS 

CF ~ 20 ~rlHl< 1530 
221-1-5 0145 EF.-I0B FARRlULL/OFFUTT 
2j45 02C'5 El.,,6A MILLS/ct-I';"'flBONEAU 

OP .. 55 

CF~74 
CF-~OO 
cr~57 
MJ 

SIT REP: 

NOTES: 

1900 

2345 
0215 
0400 
0530 

2400 0200 RF··hB FOS TER/IL'J'JE 

0115 0415 EF,"10B B)ISENG.n./SANCHfI(:I( 
03h5 07.1 5 La'..6/j. H:.J DINNAGE/LAGHOW 
0600 0800 :"c'"./-t.B M(~J DiJLEY/BURKHART 
0730 I"\.LI' -liB l%J RE.ALSEN /GILL 

CWO-4 LAQHOVJ/Cl'..PI' KANE 

1. * HOT REFUEL 
2. *''t- INSTRUMENT CHECK _ DROP T;JiliS HIILF FULL. 

..LL .!£.p.. 11-0612-65 

__ J.J. . ..LJ? IvI-~12-50 

...l..2. ~0.. 1"1.-0612-66 

....!I_ .d---:!-j 11 

~ ~ 1'i_,0612-

~ ~ 1'1 •• 0612-67 

.2.Y_ .. L£ lc1..0612-52 

...::tL .LZ 11_0612-53 

.LL .iUL 11-0612~8 
~ d.l. H-0612'-69 

3~ I '3 -M-0612-56-/ -:r. r;-:s'-' /1- () (,f ~ -s6~.2 
~ :i.:..;.. 11-0612-70 

l ' 

~ /, t/ M...0612-5~ 

..L2.. 2f!. l'L0612_71 
-¥--~ N-06] 2-71 

.3 3,,2.M-0612-72 
I 2 -2 V 1'1.. .• 0612-73 

3.2 ).~ M-0612-55 

~ ~ M-06::'2'-74 
-L2... ~ M-0612-500 
~ /. y-M~06_t2-57 
____ A'ISUGI, J1lPAN 

e 3~ iLLERT CR.E,WiJ (JOHNSON/8LEMrvION3) (HAMILTONfHUEBNER) (LANDES/DAMON) 
4. ALL NIGHr HOlli BRIEF It~ 3_2' ,,'IT ~ 730 " _ " -" --

RF-4B HOURS FOR 10 JUNE 1967 10.9 RF-4B HOURS THROUGH 10 JlThm 1967 llJ..O 
::!:F10B HOURS FOR lO JUNE 1967 29&,6 EFlOB HOUES THROUGH 10 JUNE 1967 2.39.3 
EA-6A HOURS FOR 10 JUNE 1967 13.8 EA-6l .. HOURS THRDUGH 10 JUNE 1967 98.9 

--#.;({l~({~ 
/)<",,- J. D. PIERCE 
~- By direction 

DECLASSIFIED 



• 

• 

DECLASSIFIED 

• ., 
IJ]:A.t-"I>~E C0}IPo ... -~ ~ .. --,' F .. El./,-~l ~~J.LI;:'\~ J\t;Cl-t! :3 rJJ \"C~:(JJ 1 

Marine Ail'..:.cll't G.L'~l1i:' lj __ 13~ IV.-U'1.l1til lurc1'aft Wing 
Fleet MaAne Force!, l'-a0~:;.':ic .• FPJ Sc1.o1 Franci.s co 96602' 

VMCJ-l FLIGHT SCHE"r:"L~ FOP. 'IliE3DAY 13 JUNE 1967 

SUNRISE: 0615 S.UNSET: 1919 

3DO/ODO: we BURKH.AET BRI.!lF'1NG OFFICEtlS: 070r;"·J.2()O CP.PT JOHNSON 
J.20( <l roO :::"T SPRINGER. 

CP ~51 0500 

CP-65 051.5 

CF-50 0700 

cP-66 07~5 
CP-67 104.5 

CP-52 1100 
cP-53 1300 

CP-68 1315 

CP-S4 1400 

CP~69 1615 
CP-70 1915 

CP··55 ~ .. 1900 

CR.t""'iJJ ---
0645 09!t5 E:?~lOB l{l1.J HAi-JTHOID;F!HUEBNER 

0900 noo R.,4'-4B COL SCHM.ll.GEI jCM'lPBELL 

0915 1245 EA.~6A tLt"J MCFERK.;z'r/FL~UNG 
12J.5 1515 EF-10B STAGEY/ .JJ1J{ON· 

1300 1500 RF·-4B 11M lDVE/mCHRJ,NE 
1500 1700 RF-4B LTCO"L FLEMING/GEORGIA 

lWi.5 1815 EA-6A s CH1tJEIiIKLER!B.l\RTOII 

1600 1800 RF-4B ~L.'\.J HCFERREN/WUTNEY 

174.5 2115 EA-.6A H.1'.J BJTTESCH!GI.EMMOID 
2045 2345 EF,,10B liM :1-'fOORE/StJJC".tI.AK 

2100 2300 RF' -..!J.B Vil,.J DAILEY/KANE 

!:LQ! TIl1§ ~SIONS 

.;l.. q .L8... M..0613-51 

-L _J8... M-0613-65' 

.....:i3:. ..L S""M-0613-50 

I 7 .:llL 11·-0613-66 
c.1J})( O,es: M...,0613-67 

...2..2: ..1..;.2 H-0613-52' 
3~ ~ ~k-0613-53 

..£ ..2.1e 
-L.2... ..:d:...b. M-0613-68 
---L.. M. 
~ ...Ld2.. ~I-0613-54 

.LfL ~ }JI~0613-69 

.....:2._ '.2·L 1'1.-.-0613-70 

CP-21 ~HB~ 1.530 2220 OCL'O EA-6A MILIS (LAK.E 

3.2 ..LiS M-0613-55 

..LL. ...±£ ~613-71 
CP-72 2145 

CP~·.57 1900 

CP-22 1530 
CP-23 2230 

23.1S 0215 EF-10S CAIlDLANjCHllRBONEAU 

2400 0200 RF-4B MAJ DAILEY/KANE 

0030 0310 EF-I0B MAJ HAirlI'HORNEjGALLOWAY 
0030 0310 EF-10B F.~L/OFFUTT 

S" ~ 1'1-0613-72' 

~ ~M-061.3-57 

~ ~ M-0613-73 
-'-- .3£ M..061.3-74 

CP-27 *** 1530 012~ 0410 ~-6A Ht.MILTON/M1~YER G..-vy ELf:: M-0613-75 
....::J..... ~ M..0613-501 cP-Sen. COlS 0145" 0445 EF-10B SOIEPKO/OtBRIEN 

OP-58 0230 0400 0600 RF-4B FOSTER/ClJtJPBELL ~.!:.L M-0613-58 

CP-502' 0245 0L:lL5 ac45 EA-6!1 MA.J DINHJ..GE/L.n.rnow c,/.;X ~ M...0613-502 
7' eS. r 'I ,. &'TTe.s~L /L/.}!:"..!:_ / 8' oLZ. 'Te..s r 

NOTES: 1.. i:r 0800 THE FOLLOWING OFFICERS l~ REl.,!UlliED TO ATTEJ'i'lJTHE GROUP CO IS 
BRIEF IN THE OONDOLE BRIEFL"1G ROOH: 
(Cl.P1S" FOSTER, HlJ~l.LTON, GIDRGIA, KltNE, CLEMMON3,) (LlS, SANCHACK, 
DEYLE, 3TAOKI, COCHRiillE) • 

2. TUESDAY, TODAY, IS PR.tI.CTICE MOREST DAY. ALL RF-4B AND EA-6A 
J.IRCR1,FT HAKE A YlOH.EST LANDING. EF-I0B AIRCRAFT J..RE ONLY f.LlDWED 
TO MJ..KE EMERGENCY HOREST LANDIN:iS. 

:0-- -3. ·u· HOT~-REB'UEL. ~ ~ ~ - - -
4~ iu.ERT CREW (MAJ MGFERREN/CLEl'lMON3) (STACEY/DAJYION) 
5. .ALL NIGHl' HOffi BRn;F TN 3-2 AT 1730. 

RF-4B HOURS FOR 11 JUNE 1967 li.3 RF-4B HOURS THROOO..'-I 11 JUNE 1967 122.3 
EF1.oB HOURS FOR 11 JUNE 1967 34.8 EFlOB HOURS THROUGH 1.1 JUNE 1967 274.1 
EA-6A HOlJID FOR 11 JUNE 1967 8.3 EA.-6A HaUlS THRJUGH 11 JUNE 1967 10702 

kJ;/~~~>-
~~~- ~;-::~~ 

DECLASSIFIED 



DECLASSIFIED 

• 
MARlNF. C0l1POSJT3 R..mem:lAISSANCE SQUADRON 1 

MarinE; Ml";l"rtfb G· OLlP 1I" 1st Ht'_";.na Aircraft Wing 
Fleet NaJ.'L'E." P~.l"'C;"; Pdcific, FPC) BUt ?rancisco 9660~ 

SUNRISE: 0615 

so%ro: CAPT SCliWENKLER B..'UEFING OFFICERS: 

S UNS1'T : 1919 

0700-1200 LT DAM0N 
h"D0-1700 1'1' OFFrrrT 

~-1&2m1'! ]PJ~ 'rLO LAN,Q.!1i2. Ql2M A/.'jf '1':r:vJ:E HJ.SSIONS 
... -- ...... ~ .. ..,.>;I - -

CF .• 51 0420 0620 0800 RF~' j yJ.AJ BOTTESCH/KANE -:f/- 14- :;;r..,0614-51 

...L:2. ~'1...06J.4..65 

~...lJ. l1i-061h-52 

.s- :>? ~-06J h-66 

OP-65 04U5 0615 ($1.:.5 EA6A SCTi\<~rnERjFLEMING 

CP . .,~2 

(",;;\-66 
CP •• 67 

CP-·53 

CP-68 
GP-26 

CP-.56 

(;",72 
CI' ~~31HH~ 

CP-'{4 

NOTES: 

C7L5 0915 1')15 ::;,-"'l.1"1'J G7~ 1EY!SJl.lWP.,AGT;: 
1015 1J..Lj~ SJ S Ji:,J, :d. JUJ I'1GF'1.PJ?EN/B.i:J~TON 

1315 11+4>; ~.7~t:;' Ej,'l '::B ~{iRHEL1/C1IJ~ROCTIJ:-;'t~U 
1545 J1..71.? 2()l::: r MI~J I1uOR.?:/SPRlhIJ£Ii 

1620 1750 1910 FC-·;.-) Cj~t1IN !CiJvIPBErJL 

1815 194) 23.1; ,;// A 1f3$gfrl F Jr.::/1/M::-

1900 2100 2308 RFL:B MM DJ0.:LEZ,M:IITlmY 

zu5 2245 0145 EI(! . .oB MAJ LOVE/LAaIOW 

1900 z400 0200 RF4B MAJ D,AILEYjWHITNEY 

---- 1 L'_ ~:!-11 ... 061d .... 67 

2. 7 _/r ~ M...o6:t ]'~53 

:) ..1&. }t..05J )·-68 
£e)( &'~ l"J.w06: t -69 

~...!>1''§ M-051h-S6 

~. ___ 34'I{...OClt-70 

~_2.::. /,7 M,.0614-S4 -. 

J~ ~~2M-0614-71 

J-2 ~ M-0614-55 IR 

2:345 0115 010$ EFJ OB Me INrYRE/GALLOWAY ...l- J .. (r1-0614-72 
1530 0300 0543 EA.~6A HAMILTONjI1AYER OUI!" 1::G.. N-061h-13 

0215 0.345 0645 EFlOB MAJ HAwrHOR:'\JEjDAMON ..k.- 2:.1. l'1-061L-74 
f'1"C, tlLL';' ( tdt( /(" ,1/ 

1. SQUADRON PARTY PU 1100 AT CHINA BEACH FOR ALL AVAILABLE S(JJADRON 
PEPS ONNE[." 

2. * HOT RFFUEL. 
3.. JJ,ERT eRE,. (M..i,J BOTTEBCH/HUEBNER) (SCIEPKO/CLEMMom) 

(STA.CEY/LAKE) 
4. SIT REP: L.ACI-IOV~/O I BRIEN 

PF .... hB HOURS FOR 12 J01JE 1967 13.9 RF-4B HOURS THROUGH 12 JUNE 1967 136.2 
FI:':.OB HOURS FOR 12 JJNE 1967 23.3 EFlOB HOURS THROUGH 12 JUNE 1967 297.4 
E.A-6A BOum FOR 12 JUNE 1967 12. 7 EA-6J~ HOURS T.EL.1i.OUGH 12 JUNE 1967 119.9 

J. D. PIERCE~-=---' 
~' 

By direction 

DECLASSIFIED 



DECLASSIFIED 
1 \f.'"t-l\-:" ,J("7/;'r)fc"Jr(rr.~ ~f~~CJNrr:.rEr~"1i.rTG~~~3crJAT~"Q0l-J 0!"r£ ~. , ~! ~ ; - - .. 

.. j. ,,~.:~ ... ".ff.. J:; :_..,_ _. .) 'i',!a>,;::..n'? _i.~ ~ar-~ ..... Wjng 
Fleet :.'.-""_, (;e~ ~~\,;ci.::'ic, F~Q .. ' ,San ~.j~C6('02 - , ..-', " 

VI' ,0..'_" :s-r:::l.F:" :~ :1iE~U::.E E~ " TiitTq.SDAY '15 JTJF"; 1967 
SUNRlSE: 0615 S t:m3 EI' : " 1919 

3m/om: :LSTLT C~~ll?EELL ,BRIEFING OF Fj~GERS : 0700-1200 LT MAYER 
1200-1700 LT s 1'J~CHACK 

CALL SIGN BRIEF !it> I.AIID YP ,"QREW?r;'I":)~ 'J,ir;;>.w A/C# ~ MISSIO.!~~ --- - ---- - ~~1J;"'·."'J!:--/...t'-~·~::'\'i:?-¥ 
CP-25 0430 aGOO 0915 EF ~loB STACEYjROBIfiSON -' '3,011-0615-65 .' CP-51 0420 0620 0800 RF ,;.48 MAJ MC FERREN/OOOiRAN ~..:LJ.. M-0615-:51 
CPo 66 0715 0845 1145 EF -lOB SCKCPKOjSANOHACK ~ -L-~ M..0615-66 

7 ".-.... ( 
,.. 

OP-52.. 0700 0)00]J rJC) RJ;'. ,4,'3 COL S"Hl'1il,GEL!GEORGIA ...1:& ~ M..Q?15-52 
< • \.. 0-cp-57 091.5 11J 5 1i.J <: ~6A Jy~J HAt.u;LTQN,l.FLJ:J'TV'!.!:NG .l..f2....K.Q M-0615-67 

CP-53 

CP-54 

CP ... 26 

CP.~56 

CP.~?O 

CP·,55 

CP-20-1 
CP-20-2 

CP-23 
CP-73 

" 

1200 J,J-IOO 1600 RF_4B }1AJ PIERCEjDEYLE 

1J.~OO 1600 18Dp,RF··4B SCHWENICLER/KANE 

1515 164$ 2015 ~~6J. r!aJEjL;~ 

1620 175:C:i'>-i~1l0 RF-4E1 Cl.nOL:\N/6:J1P~ . 
18.i.5 1945 224t;' EF'-lGS u .. J ST".NDL¥Y/MAYER 

1900 2~OO 2300 RF_4E, ~~~5o~~ 
1530 2110 2.315.1?1~6i, 11...J BOTT'.SbH/E1~TON 
,,' fl II EF_J,.OB SCI~;:O/CL.ElOONS 

1515 2140 2400 EF_iOB lI:.J 1~OORE/DjJ10N 
2040 2215 0115 EF-108 l~.J PIERC~/HUEBNER 

.. 
:z.. 7 ~ 0 M-0615-53 

.l2. L.f. N'-06J5 -54 

LL ~ H·.0615-69 

~ ~ M-0615-56 

L- 2 J N-0615-?C, 

.2:7 tJ,~ M-0615-55 

..L1L ;'~-H-0615-71 
~ ..0:/.. M..0615-71 

.s-: ...2....3 ~0615-,;,~ 
-L ~~0615-73 

CP_22lHh't- 1530 
CP-50o 2315 

2235 0050 J5i_6 .... TYIJ~J MCFERRON/CHilROONEAU-L2 .L..:J?. 11..0615-74 001.6 0345 EF-?-OB HJJ1ILTO~If/OFFUTT -y.... .:u.[ M-0615:$00 

0250 0515 Etl.-6k. Mi~J DINN1.GEjLl.CHOW / (.' o.S-1'1-0615-502 0315 OQ15 EF -1013 IL .. J, IL.WI'HORNE/Sl'RINGElL£:. "J.3 11.0615-501 

C?_211HHl- 1530 
OP. )01 0145 

, , 
CP-57* 2300 0100 0300 RF-4B MJ~J D~.ILEY/WHITNEr '. , 

0400 0600 RF-4B N.u.J D.;;a.EYjVmTNEY , . 

0900 1000 EF-10B JOHNSON/FOSTER 

0800 1100 1230 EF-10I1 FOSTER/JO~ON 

NOTES: 1. RDO 07.30-1100I,IC ELROY 
1100-1500 MILlS 
1500-1830 ST:.CEY' 

DECLASSIFIED 

..:&.~ ~ M..0615-57 

~ ..L.:.:L M-0615-5~ 

.2- ..1.J... TE3T 
- , 

2-~F N!l./DRO?2 ' 
HiILF F1Jl,1, 



DECLASSIFIED - -• ~ 
MARn";E COJiJIPOSITE R)}COJ.IlNhISSANCE S • .J)RON 1 

Marine lI;l_r~:n'aft Group :.u, 1st 1'10;:-] pe LIJL"t'craft Wing 
Fleet IKllr:Ll':e Foree. Pac:!..IJ_c, PEO "t':l J.i';,:an-':lSCO 966¢2. 

VMCJ -1 FLtGI1T ~)C~.DU1E FOR FRIDAY J.o JUNE 1967 

SU}lRISE: ¢61'j sunSETs 1919 

Sno/ODOI LT G.ALLOWAY BRI"'5FING OFFICERS: ¢7¢¢-12¢¢ CAPT KANE 
1~~¢-17¢¢ LT BliliffiIS 

CALL SIGE ~ Tlo LAND Ale CREW 

CP-2'5 ¢415 ¢545 ¢845 EF-l¢B STACEY!GtJLLOWAY 

CP-51. 

cp-66 

CP~f)2. 

OP-53 

CP-67 
CP-68 

CP-54 
CP-55 

CP-26 

OF-56 
CP-57 

¢5¢¢ 

#>45 

¢7¢¢ 
¢8¢¢ 

¢945 
1245 

13¢¢ 
143¢ 

1515 

162¢ 
18¢¢ 

cP-2¢ 181.5 
CP-23 2p45 

CP-,zl:-l ** 1539 
CP-21-2 ** II 

¢7¢¢ ¢9¢¢ RF-4B MAS PIERCE!HUEB}~R 

¢81-5 1145 EA-6A. MAJ BOTTESCH/MAYER 

¢9¢¢ 1J.:¢¢ RF-4E G% SCBl'!IAGE\/GEORGtA 
:.¢¢¢ ~2¢16 ", SCIEPXOt' o· KilEN 

l~ 1.3 144 5 Et~-6A MILI,S/FLElvITHG 
1415 :'7} 5 D' -l9ffi FOSTER/aARRIS 

15~p 17¢¢ RF·AB LTCOL FLEMI1JG/DEYLE 
163¢ 183¢ n MAJ LOVE/L!l..C!:IOW 

164~' 2¢15 EA-6 A. JOBNSON/ CHllRB ONElllJ 

17'5p 191¢ RF-4:B CAROLAN/C~~ELL 
~1'P0 .'2¢¢ - n, MAJ DJULEY/WBI TIlEY 

1Str5 :??4'J EF-1¢B L"JW MOORE/CLEMMONS 
2:;15 ¢!..l5 II MAl HAWTHORNE/OFFUTT 

223¢ 16¢45 EF-l¢B ADliNS/DAMON 
1\ " II SCIEPKO/O'BRIEN 

**CP-22'11'** 153¢ ¢¢15 ¢24¢ E.A, .. 6A HAMILTON/LAKE 
CP-73 2315 ¢¢45 ¢345 EF-l¢B LEONHllRDT/SA:NCHACK 

CP-58 * 
CP-59 

CP-5¢¢ 
CP'~4 ** 

23316 ¢l¢¢ ¢3¢¢ RF-4B MAJ MCFERREN/COCHRAN 
II ¢4¢v5 ¢6¢¢ II, MAJ MCFERREN/COCHRAN 

p145 ¢315 #)15 Eli'-:L¢B FARRELL/ROl3INSON 
153p ¢31¢ ¢SlS EA~)A SCID~NKLER/BARTON 

I 

SIT REP: FLELrrnG/IC.A.NE 

AI&JJ. TIME MISSION 

-L .Lr::I- M-¢616-65 

-1L r.i1..t1 M-¢616 -51 

.L2- J,5 M-¢616-66 

..3~ 0.8" M-¢616-5~ 
.J..J ..L..L M-¢616-S3J 

L£ . ..:&J 11-¢616-67 
~ 3.~ ]11-¢616-68 

~ ~ M-¢616-54 
C-IVI<" 5?EI!.SM.-¢616-S5 

.....:L .M... M-¢616-69 

-2.'L.l.....L M-¢616-56 
~ J. 8' M-¢t>16-57 

7 :!4J.. M416-7¢ 
:1: ~M-¢616-71 
-.!:L ),8' M-¢616-7~ 
-:z;::. k!f- M-¢616-72 

.L2. ..3:.1 M-¢616 -74 
-L 3,.2 M-#>16-7} 

3;t ~ M-¢616-58 
~ ..!..d!. M-¢616-59 

:::L-~ m-¢616-5¢95 
LE- .Ls.I£. M...o616 -5¢1 

ALERT CREW (JOHmON/ClUJlBONI,IJ) (STACEY/HARRIS) (MILLS/FLEMING) 

NOTES: 1. * HOT REJruEL 
2. ** BRIEF AT THE- C01TDOLE BRIEFING ROOM 

RF-4B HOURS FOR 14 JUNE 1967 J9.¢ RF-4B HOURS THROUGH 14 JUNE 1.967 157.7 
EF1p:B HOUES FOR 14 JUNE 1.967 17.6 EF-1¢B HoURS THROUGH 14 JUNE 1967 34¢.9 
EA-6A HOURS FOR 14 JUNE 1967 l¢.4 tA-6.a HOURS THROUGH 14 JUNE 1967 147.2 

---~'~~~~-~~:~~~!:_Q_;\:~~~' ---
By direotion 

DECLASSIFIED 



• 

DECLASSIFIED 

ML. COMPCBI1'E RECON' 'ITSSANCE SQJIf,r-r 1 
Mari.:te 4.ix'lJraft i1rc1'.lp TI, J s t Hari.ne Aircrat't; Wiflg 

Fl.eet Ma..-ine FoJ"~c.- Pacil.ic l , L.'C san Francisco 96602 

VMCJ-1 FLIGHT S8EEDULE r 1 ,~ATURDAY 17 JUNE 1967 

SUNRISE: 0616 5mBEl': 1920 

sro/ODO: C~ SCIEPKO BRIEFING OFFICERS~ 0700-1?00 CAPT MCELROY 
1200-1,00 LT BARTON 

CIl.F:lfl __ ~I-
GP-65' 0415 0545 0845 EF-10B ST1\C.GYj3PRINGER 

GP·50 
1}"-.51 

OP-52 

GP-67 

JP-68 

,"PN 54 

8.1='-69 
fjP-70 

0600 e80c 1000 RF .. ·~B MI\ .. T P::EPCB/J(ItNE 
0600 0800 1000 iI 11.\c' T'~WbEIr:;jDE":r:r.E 

0645 0815 1115 EF-IOB FJS':'I:R/,)FFUTT 

0900 1100 1300 RF·-4B ADJ.tiS!dHITNEX 

0915' 1045' 1)..;.15' EA-6A JOHNSONj'MAYER 

1200 1400 1600 RF-4B OOL SCHMAGEL/K/.NE 

1215' 1345 1645 EF-I0B SCIl~PKO/OIBRIEN 

iliOO 1600 1800 RF-hB MAJ LOVEjLl~JIOW 

J )-145 1.6J.c: 19;.~5 EA-6A HAMILTON/Ll.I\E 
1745 1915 2215 EF-10B STI.GEY/SANCHACK 

CP-20-1 **1.530 1940 2135 EF-I0B MiLJ STAt'lJ.lJLEY/D.t;MON 
0P-20-2 *'~ II " II " MAJ DAIL::..Z"/Gf.LLOW.\Y 

** 

::'1'-24 
JP-74 

l.'P-.57 

1800 2000 2200 RF-4B ADAI'6/00CHR.AN 

JSJO 2030 2255 EA-6A MAJ BOTTESCH/CLEl-1MONS 

2015 2145 0045 EF-I0B MnJ.SjROBINSON 
2245 001.5 0315" CAROLAN/GILL 

1.530 01.50 oJA5 EA-6A SCHWENKLER/FLEMING 

01.30 0200 0445 EF-10B MAJ HAWl'HORNEjHUEBNER 

0030 0230 0415 RF-4B LEONHARDl'/GI!X)RGIA 

0145 0315' 0715 EF-I0B JOIDSON/HARRIS 

0030 0430 0630 RF-4B IJOONHIJIDT/GFDRGIA 

SIT REP: WJ (HILRB'JNEAU /LT WHITNE;Y 

WTES: 1~ * HOT REFUEL 
2;' -H CONDOLE BRIEF - -

l!ISi!.. ~ MISSIom 

-::2... ~ }1-06J1-65 

~ ...It..K M-061.50 
....E:£ ...L!..:t M-061p 51 

....;L ~.I? M-061.,66 

~ b.5 M-061.,.S2 

.L£ ~1"1-061'67 

~ ~ M-061,.53 

...L. .3, .3 M-061t68 

CAlx..8& M-061t54 

-L ~ M-061~9 . 
-L ~ M-061170 

ClJ6' aes M-061.71 c;;a;g ae;a If , 

~ .Lt.2. M...(61).55 

.L.2 ~/L~ M-061.) 72 

L ..3.10M-06~J73 
~~M..061 14 

..D-~ M-061 501 

..s- .3) M-06JJf500 

~ l~.l. M-061t56 

...!:/- .2:;-3 M-061,,s02 

~ i7~M-061;57 
~/ 

3.. JJ.ERI' CP..Em: (HllMILTON/rn:.RBONE1LU) (FOSTER/MAYER) 

RF-IJ.B HOURS FOR 15 .J'UN& 1967 24.2 RF-l'2"-l HOLTffi 'lHROUGH 15 JUNE 1967 181,,9 
EF-10B HOURq FOR l~ JU1lE 1967 28.4 EFl03 HOURS THROUGH 15 JU1~E 1967 369~3 
EI • ..6.il IDURS .FUR 1$ JUNE 1967 10. 2 El .. -61~ HOURS THROUGH 15 JUNE 1967 157 .. 4 

'~;,~ ~ '~~""""C-l 
l,~y J. D:I ?JERCE 
'"\) R"r rl.! ,...c, ..... + ..; ...... "'" 

DECLASSIFIED 



DECLASSIFIED 
-~- -..::- --- -:::::::::- - ~ ~ ~ --

SUNRISE: 0616 SL'NSEI': 192"0 

SOO/ODO: L'l' S_~NCHA.CK nHIEFJJ~G OFFICms: 0700-1200 LT CAMPBELL 
1200-1700 CAF7 LZONlIARD'£ 

(,R~\! J!.l.df :m§ MI~IONS 

'0 .-'0 
I.. c,' .. ;; 

""'0 r:!.., v.-;:J.J.. 

c . .). 65. 1 
G?65.,.2 
cP.~65u3 

,P.,66 

'P-53 

06(11) 0800 1000 RF-4B HA.l L'Ji'-E/J,ACHOW 
II I, " " ~~G IN:L'YT'E/ tUTNEY 

0600 ORm 1030 Ft1'...AA f:!1It')-l"C'N/' i:\RR"'NEAU 
II " 7' D:.- ~.CB tlll.· :m !J.l i -~Y!,;:>PRINO-::'1 
1t Ii n it bTl"(.IL·1/El~NCr!;'J:7i 

08eo 1000 ~.20C\ RF-4B eOl, SCl-IHA.GEL/KANE 

1015 1215 :51$ s::'-lOB I'03':'ER/Oil.L.tCWAY 

1200 .• 1¥10 16::10 Rli'-4B r~AJ PIERCE/COCHRAN 

1:?1.t5 1445 1815 F.A-6"a. scm:'&'.Y.c.rR/F'!-]}ITNG 

1400 J 600 1800 RJ.c-4B ANllS j:JAr.f8N 

r::.5 1'7h5 2045 EF-10B Ml\J HJ~~-n:HOR.NE/HARRIS 

1800 200]0 2200 RF-4B CIJtOIJJIl/Glli 

,'II3.AlHl- 15)0 1930 m5 ar",,/SA JOT-IWON/r1t'nR. 
:'3.:~ 1315 2m5 2315 EF-10B HA.J PIilltCE/HUEBNER 

:~;tl'~** 1530 2rr5 0045 EA-6A MILlS/BARrON 

GP ... TBA 
CP· .. 74 

~p,.561~ 

,.P "Cl'J 

':J 

204~ 2245 OllS' EF-10B MI\J MOoRE/MILLS 
2245 0845 03b5 II FARRELL/CLEl1i1ONS 

0030 0230 0415 RF-4B SGIEPKO/OIBRIEN 

OJ.J.5 

00JO 

0315 064, EA-6A n~J BOTTES~H/LAKE 

O~30 0630 RF-4B SOIEPK%r BRIm 

u; ~O RF-4B IvL\J MCFERlillN 'OFFUTT 

~T'l:2?S" ..1-~ ;(,. }{I::T fr:;1tTEL 
20 ~H tJ')i,iI\: .F. BRIEFIm. 
3. SIT REP: C,A...PI' KANg/LT LAKE 

.!:):J.,X B,IL M-0618-50 
~~ M-06L8-5~ 

I ~ J S I-k0618-65 

'1 it.
r

" C4I.:i.. 11 

.J3... L.::l. 1'1..0618-52 

L ), (p M .. o618....66 

-2b I.J }!,~1,.::18 ... 51 

~ aes. M..0618-68 

~ ..Ld }"J..0618-54 

..2.- .!..:1. M..0618-69 

22 .D.. M..0618 ... 55 

M-061B-71 
3 3 3 M-061S-70 

I ((" 2. {P 11-0618-72 --
~ ?8 M..0618-73 
, ~ M-0618-74 

-U.. .J.:.i M-061B-56 

.!.!- ...:L2 M..0618~,500 
3.3 ..!...:...!. M..Q618· .. 57 

MJ --

RF··4B HOURS FOR 16 JUNE 1961 18 • .3 RF .. 4B HOurs THROUGH 16 JUNE 1967 200~2 
mOB HOURS FoR 16 JUNE 1961 ~!5.0 EFlOB HOURS THROIDH 16 JUNE 1967 39!,,-'; 
EA.-6A HOURS FOR 16 JUr!E 1967 707 El~ .. 6A- HOURS THROUGH 16 Jtl1IE 1967 16)'. ~ 

DECLASSIFIED 



DECLASSIFIED 

MJ..RINE LITE Rl~ONHAISS1JTCE S QUJ\DRON. 
Marine Aircraft Gr)up 11" 1st Marine Aircraft Wing 

Fleet Marine Force, Pactfic, FPO San Francisco 96602 

VJVICJ_l FLIGHr SCHEDULE FOR r1)NDAY 19 JUNE 1967 

SUNRISE: 0616 SUNSEr: 1920 

ODOfSOO: CAPI' FOSTER mIEFING OFFICERS: 0700-1200 LT WHITNEY 
1200-1700 LT DAMON 

CALL SIGN ~ TJO LAND hi£. CREW J../o# ~ MlliSIONS 

-12_ 0.6 ~0619-50 

1-- ...:L.3 }1-0619-65 

.J-.:L ..L2J. M-Q619 .. 51 

...Lf- .2..:b M-0619-66 

~ -1d2 ~0619-52 

CP .. 50 0415 

CP-65 0445 

CP-51 0600 

CP_6l)-1 0715 

CP-52 0800 

CP-67-~ 
./ ~,., 

0945 

OP-53 1200 

CP-68 1215 

CP-54 1400 

OP-69 1545 
CP-24 1745 

CP-55 1800 
*l~ 

CP-21**!'~ 1530 
CP-72 9045 

'*ii-

CP-22*** 1530 
CP-23** 11 

OP ... 5ao 2315 

CP .. 56 * 0030 

CP-501 m45 

CP-57 6030 

0615 0815 RF-4B MM RElJ..3EN/LACHOit1 

0615 0915 EF-I0B FOSl'ER/SPRDlGER 

0800 1000 RF-4B COL S(}[MAGEL/KJJ'ffi 

0845 ll45 EA-6! 
!l'US 89 TTffl:B/FLEr-lING 

1000 1200 RF-4B MAJ DAJ.LEY/CJJ1PBELL 
ntU f( -e.~ L~"'I 

lll5 1415 EF-10B HaiJ t:e;'E/I1A;kJEfu1ON 
,I RDltrt5l ",pc 

1400 1600 RF -4B CARDLiIJI: /GILL 

1345 1745 EA-6A HlJULTO N /CL ENl' IONS 

1600 1800 RF-4B Fl.RftELL/WUTNEY 

1715 2015 EF-10B STil.CEY/HUEBNER 
1945 2245" SCIE?KOjRoBIN30N 

2000 2200 RF-4B LEDNHA.tlDT /GEDJUIA 

2045 2345 EA-6A SCH'II'JEIJKLEi.1./L.AKE-
2215 0115 EF-I0B M1r;l: PH~/D1Jl'ION 

.4 o,Q '7..; 

2305 02QJ EA.-6A MILIS/CHlRBONEA.U 
2320 on5 EF-lOB iIDA.l"B/~~ })tAl~ @!~ 

0045 0345 EF .. 10B MAJ HAWnIO.aNEjSPRINGEll 

0230 Ow.5 RF-4B MAJ REALSEN/OOCHRANE 

0315 0645 EA-6A JOOr£ON/BARTON t 

0430 0630 RF-4B ~.J TtEAI:BEN/COCHrlANE 

"2> ~M-0619 .. 67 
~ ~ I • 

~~0619-53 
~ ~M-0619-68 

.2!: bL M-0619-54 

-.:L ..ll M-0619-69 
-l--~ M-0619-70 

)..5 ~ M-0619-55 

LL J;,L M-0619-71 
-2-~ M..Q619-72 

LL /, j M-0619-73 
OlY 01'5 M..0619-74 

~ 3,.3 z.t..06I9-500 

~ i.J.. M-0619-56 

..Li::. 3 .)-M-0619-501 

...3.6.. W M-0619-57 

NOTES: SIT HEI': HAJ PERi1.ON /LT HAllRIS 

1. * HOT REFUEL e 2. ** CONOOLE BRIEF 

:;tF-4B J~O.QRS _FOR-I? ~JUNE 1967 10.2 RF .• 4B~HOUR3 -T.llit0UGH-17 JUNE -1961' 210;4 -
- EBiOB HOURS FOR. 17 JtmE 1967 24.9 EF10B HOURS THROUGH 11 JUlIE 1967 ll9.2 
E:~6JJ. HOuriS :FOR 17 JUNE 1961 ll.5 EA-..6J. HOURS THnOUGH 17 JUNE 1967 176.6 

9 nS~//j/V3"'( 
-(of? J. J. PIERCE 

""""By direction -

DECLASSIFIED 



DECLASSIFIED 

MARINE COHPOSITE ruoc:enmAISSANCE SQJADRON 1 
Marine Aircraf Ii Group li, 1s t Narine Aircraft Wing 

Fleet l1arine Force, Pacific, FPO San Francisco 96602 

SUNRISE: 0617 SUN3ET: 1921 

VMCJ_1 FLIGHT SCHE~UL3 FOR TUESDAY 20 JU1ffi 1967 

ODO,lSD:h LT DAHON 

CALL SIGN BRIEF u£... LAND !tIc 

CP-74-l 0530 0730 1000 EA-6A 
CP-7l.J...2 II If II EF .... 10B 
CP-7l.p..3 " u II 11 

CP-5'O 0600 0800 looo RF -4B 
CP-51 n II II 11 

CP-S! 0800 1000 1200 RF-4B 
CP-56 1300 1500 1700 " 
CF....65-1 1315 1.515 1845 EA-6A 
CP-65-2' 1315 ~530 1800 EF-IOB 

OP ... 54 1400 1600 1800 RF-4B 

CP-66 1645 1815 2115 EF-10B 
~f*CP_20'.HPJ- 1530 2000 2220 El.-6A 

OF-55 1800 2000 2200 RF-4B 

CP_66 1915 2045 2345 EF-10B 
CP-69 2145 2315 0215 \I 

~ 

CP-21*** 1530 2.330 0155 EA-6A 
OP-2'-, 00.30 0145 0445 EF-I0B 

OP-53 * 0030 0230 0415 RF-4B 
** CP-221Hl* 1530 0300 0525 EA-6A 

CP-73 0300 0415 0715 EF-10B 

OP-57 0030 04)0 0630 RF-4B 

BRIEFING OFFICERS 0700-1200 LT DEYLE 
1200-1700 Wo O'BRIEl.'J 

CHEd A/C# TIME MISSIOm 

COL GU3S/FLElITNG ..Li... -H M-062o-74 
LE:ONfURDT/O 'BRIEN' .:) ~. M-0620-74 
FARRELLjHARRIS ~ .2 &' ~1..()62o-74 

MM PIERGE/WHITNEY ~ /.~ M-062Cl-.50 
~IL ~HJ~ugEL/CA.MPBELL ~ ~ M-062o-51 
I1~P'UlEy 

CAROL.A.l1"/GlLL ..J2.. ..i..J.2 M-0620-52 
M/l,J LOVE/LACHOW ~ ~ M-062Q....56 

Mt..J REICHERT/BiOO'ON 
GOODMANjSPRINGER 

...lL ~ M..0620-65 
-..:L ...l..J. M-0620-65 

SCHWENKLER/GIDRGIA .2..S L:..tt. M-Q62Q...54 

MAJ fU~vTrH0RNE/PERRON ~ ..:J..r..1 M-0620-66 
MilJ OOTTISCH/CHAREONEAU ..!..L d..2 M..0620-67 

SCi.[EPKO /KANE CAlC' ~ M-062Q...55 

M.A J MOORE/HUEBNER -f- ..L.2 M-0620-68 
MAJ STfJ®LEY/BOBIN30N _ 2J.. M-0620-69 

SCBWENKLER/CLEMMON3 -L2. .4.::i M-0620-70 
STACEY/SANCHACK 0- ~M-062o-71 

ADAHSjDEYLE ~ ~ M-062o-53 

MILLS/LAXE ~ op..s M-Q62G-72 
MGINI'YRE/I'lAYER -L ~ M..Q62Q..73 

.AlJ'~/tm:n.E C(tJ1( ~M-0620-57 

.u.ERT CREW (GOODMAN/LAKE) (FOSTERj.3ffiINGER.) (MAJ DAILEY/OJBRIEN) 

NOTm; '.l;ODAY IS MOREST DAY RF-4B '~lD EJ .... 6A. 
_ SIT REP M,A.J PERRON/CAn Kl.NE 
... * HOT REFUEL 

~_OOI'lDOLE BRIEF 

RF-4B HOURS FOR 18 JUNE 1967 11.l RF-4B HOURS THROUGH 18 JUNE 1967 221.5 
EFl.OB HOURS FOR 16 JUNE 1967 27.8 EFlOB HOURS THROUGH 18 JUNE 1967 W+7.0 
E~ HOURS FOR 16 JUNE 1967 9.4 EA,..6A HOURS THROUGH 18 JUNE 1967 186.0 

LuC.1-~ 
J. D. PIETICE ~ 
By dirac t'i.a-.O ...... DL-__ 

DECLASSIFIED 



DECLASSIFIED 
~- ~--

__ COMPOSITE REyoNNAISSANCE sM 1 
Marine Aircraft Group ];1, 15 t Marine Aircraft Wing 

Fleet Marine Foree" Pacific, FPC San Francisco 96602' 

VNCJ_1 FLIGHT S GHEDULE FOR WEDNESDAY 21 JUNE 1967 

SUNRISE: 0617 

300 /000: CWO LACHOv-l 

SUNSET: 1922 

BRIEFING OFFICERS: 0700-1200 WJ CH.AROONEAU 
1200-1100 LT STACEY 

CALL SIGN ~ Tlo ~!J.Q CREW 

CP-50 0430 0630 0830 RF-4B MAJ PIERCE/LACHOW 

CP-65-1 0550 0750 1000 EA-6A JOHNSON/LAKE 
CP-65-2 " n II EF-10B MAJ DJULEY,/MM PERRON 

tI FOSTER/BARTON CP .. 65-3 " n II 

CP-51. 0630 0830 1030 RF-4B MAJ REAlSEN/WHITNEY 
OP-52 " r. " II LlIDNHARDT /0 t BRIEN 

CP-53 1.200 1400 1600 RF-4B L'rCOL FLt1'UNJ-/GIDRGIA 

CP-74 .. 1 ~3b5 1.S4~leOO El.-6A M1.J RE[CHERT/CHARBONEAU 
CP':"7b.--2 EF-10B ADilMSfH!,R...llIS II II " 
CP-54 
ct'-S~7 

1400 1600 1800 RF ... 4B r1AJ BOTTESCH/DEYLE 
' , " ) J I ,~ I ,,1 ,I {, /' - 11' ~ 

cP-66 1745 1915 2215 EF':'10B MAJ ILI'~wrHORNE/G1L'L' 
:' ,t ~ , , , ... ~ , • ~ i.'; '- ,_ j • 

CP-55 1800 2000 2200 RF -4B ~C6T ER/GIDRGIA 
f' '... -~ I .- ~ 

<, ., 

CP-22 1830 2030 2300 EF-10B t1AJ MOORE/HUEBNER 
**CP .. 201***1530 2005 2230; &.:.61. GOODNAN/CLEMHONS 

CP-69 2o'15~ zi.45 0045 EF-10B S,TACE.'YjROSIN30N ; 
**cp-2l~J530 2235 0100 ~ S·CHWEl([KLER/FLEMTNG 

CP-71> , . _ 2245:. ooi5 0315' EF-lOB t1CELRDY/SA-WCHACK 

CP .. 56»- 0030 0230 041:5 RF-LB CAROLAN/COCHRAN 

CP-1t· C415 0245 0545 EF"'~?B S~~~/?f~EN r 

CF-57 • , 0030 01.\.)0 0630 RF-4B Cl1.ROLAN/COCHRliN 

SIT REP: LT FLEMING/LT HARlill. 

.. 

~ ",-' 1 ~ 

- :..\._"" " 4 __ - j •• 

A/CU ~ MISSION 

32.. /,:) M-0621-50 

/ t ..d:.!:L M...Q621 .. 65 
~~ It 

--!i-....6iI:" II 

.~ O.~ M-0621-55 

~ t..:.L r-[.0621-67 
, -4-..z......§:.. M-0621-68 

-..:..s.:L .>, / l'W062:L-69 
'-CNL 2 ~~70" 

~ ~ M;o621':':n 

CJJ;( L2L..CM ... ()'62J.-56 

~ -3..d.. t-r..~621-72 
ct,.u.6: '1Zc M-0621-5'7 , 

'---- 3.:3 M-oe]21-7'3 

, . At~~ C1'1EW: ~ JOHmON(MAYllR) (~~NHf.RDTfRO~~) (MAJ'-OOTTEsQI/C'ru,.ROONEAU) 
; • I,' , t ,.7 

.' .NOTESs· 1~ ~l- HOT REFUEL ,'" 
2. ** COr:mO~ BRIEF 

.,..... ,~ , ; ) ~ I. ~ _' ,.., 

- - RF';4B-HOURS~FOR 19 JUNE 1'967 -17~6-RF";4B-HOUi8-TBIIOmW19><·JQNE 1967--239.1 
~ ... > - r ' -

, EFl.Oo'"mr0J8 POR 19 JUNE -1967 .cil..Q. EFlO:ii3 RaJRS' THROUGH 19 ,JUNE :1961 '467 ~ 0 ' 

: • - EA..6A HOum' FOR 19 JUNE 1967 .2.Q...Q EA-6A HOURS ~HROUGH ;!,? JUNE ,1,967 206!!..O - , . ' ,..... ' ' ~ 

, -, 

DECLASSIFIED 
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~~ ~~~~~ lUP~N~§~ ~,~~ i 
Marine < ttfura:(t -'tl:r,qilp n" l4 t. ~n~ A:£D~ra:ft Wing 

Fleet Marine ~Or(le" :pa.ei f:Lc , , Fro San Franc:;i..s,eo 96602' 

VMCJ-l FLIGHI' S.CHEDULE FOR THURSDAY 2? JUN:,m 1967 

SUNRISE: 06l'/' SUNSET: 1922 

500/000: LT MAYER BRIEFING oFFrcliFS: 0700-1200 CAPT GOORGIA 
12CO-1700 CJl.PI' ADAM3 

CALL SIGN ~ 1./2. ~ A/c CREW 

CP-50 0430 0630 0830 RF-4B Ll!DNHARDTj'WHITNEY 
CP-51 06(0 0800 1000 11 A.DAMS/H.ARRIS 

CP-52 

CP-65 .. 1 
CP-65-2 
CB-65-3 

OP-53 
LP'-Sb'1 
OP ... 66-1 
CP-66..t2 

CP-54 

0700 0900 1100 RF-4B COL SCHl'LI.GELjDEnE 

1055 1255 1500 EF-10B M.AJ REALSEtJjMAJ PERRON 
" " II Ell.-6A SCHWENKLER/FLEMIID 
" tI " EF-lOB )11M PIERCEjHtTEBNER 

1200 1400 1600 RF-4B 11AJ LOVE/GIDRGIA 
£11('1J ~G-/q.., e",;(L eJ(./",4" r.rl" y 

1345 1545 1745 EF-I0B ,JOHN30N/SPRINGER 
II II " Ei.-6A ST ACEY/LAKE 

1400 1600 1800 RF-4B 11M DAILEY/CAMPBELL 

CP-67 1815 1945 2245 EF-I0B HAJ STANDLEY/MflJ PERRON 
i,*C?-21*** 1530 1900 2200 EA-6J,. HAJ DINNAGE/CHARBONEAU 

CP-5~ 1800 

CP-2G-1** 1530 
CP-2D-2** II 

CP-70 2045 
GP_71 2315 

CP-5~ 00)) 

QF",72 0145 
a}\;~2 020q 

CF-57 0030 

CP ... 74 0415 

2000 2200 RF-4l3 ImTESCH/COCHRriN 

2110 2345 EF-I0B l'IAJ MOOREVLACHOW 
IT It II NAJ HAWl'OORNE/IW'10N 

2215 0115 EF-IOB C()ODMAN/CLEMMONS 
0045 0345 II C:HRrsTIANS~jROBIN30N 

0230 0!U.5 RF-4B SCIEPKO/OIBRIEN 

0315 0615 EF-10B MCELROYjSANCHACK 
033> 0550 EA-6A MILLS/GILL 

0430 0630 RF-4B SCIEPKO/OfBRIEN 

0545 0815 EF-10B ~)ST~/BARfON 

SIT REP: MAJ PERRON /MAJ PERRO.:-r 
'I , 

!Lell ~ MISSION 

~~ ~ M-0622-$0 
~ ~ M-0622-S1 

~, .L:.2 M-0622-$2 

I ...2.·3 M-0622-65 
7'G ~ " . 'i ::L,« II 

~ I,e; M-0622-53 
.t:L ~ 7 -/ -SOy I~J 
2- -<..1) M-0622-66 
:z.:f- r;:!l. " 
-=!!2. -L:...:). M-OO 22-54 

.:,- 3"s" M-0622-67 
~ -:.I::i M-0622-68 

~ ....l4 M-0622-55 

S4X- .:tiL~M-0622-69 
, I I " If 

-'- ;:3,0 M-06Z2-70 
~ :!i1 M-0622-71 

~ 1£ M-0622"'!56 /12' 

~ !,,:! M-0622-72 
L£ ~ J1-~622~73 
4;V .x- _ M..ci6 22-57 

_t:1 ~ M:06 22 ... 74 

• NOTE: AOM 18,30 READY ROOM 
. . -' EA...6A NATOFS NOTE: WH.'\.T ARE THE TWo TYPES OF INDICATIONS FoR A CSD,tS 

F:.ILURlll1 WHAT ARE THE CORRECTIVE ActIONS? (ro 17 IN THE EA-6A NATOP5 POCKEl'_.~ 
CHECKL+ST). =--- - ' -- -, - -

'. '* HOT REFUEL 
** OONDOLE BRIEF 

RF-4B HOURS WR 20 JUNE 1967 11 .. 0 RF-4B HOURS THROUGH 20 JUNE 1967 250.1 
'EF":10B' HOURS FOR 20 JUNE 19672ci:'.3 EF ... lOB HOURS TJlROU::}H'''20 JUNE 1967 487.3 
EA-6. HOURS < fOR 20 JUNE 1967 ~F' EA-6A }IOUR$ THR0UGH go JUNE ;1.967 216.4 

'. -40/& , 1~{)-~ 
J. D. PIERCE 
1'0-• ..3.;1 ___ ~.! --

DECLASSIFIED 



'.l~S~l 
Gj\ .... 6S ... 2 

c~..,.,.;), 

c ~~~ 
(Jp,..5'"". 
GP __ :Jh 

:200 
J.4OO 

1745 

DECLASSIFIED 

1hJO 1(·00 Rf'"lJ.B 'l.~ CC'1 ... :.~: llJ;n/NtI:rrNEY 
1600 1800 It ci.::l ~~:~~C' /1.\ 1; ~lUEN 
18'15 ,k'l,5 " flWrni/ LRC-H~Ju 
191 ~ 2245 TI"""lOB MAJ i.}~lrp'Ji??'T3jTI.E.1'1ING 

CW-5h 1800 2C00 2200 RF...tfB rHJ E;:rn('p /,IT1l!;j]I~a 
~CP~()H\-* 1530 ~~JO OJ35 EA...c.A rvr:h,( ::--,,,w':'~'S','ti/bI~TON 
0?d57 Z045 2215 01:t5 EF-IOB F::...c.;TM,/~<~:~Chl~8K 

*VrOP .• 2J, .. 1 1530 2J35 0140 EF-I0B M.A,..T M:'(\R!'JiV'J..."J:'R~ 
X·,t-CC «, ;:-.'l ..... ? 'I 1. II 11 LANDlfi: /fj ... Y.Ol~ 

C?~ 70 n:t.5 0045 CJ45 FJi' •• 10B F iaRRELLjRO BINS ON 

Cr-~7 2400 0200 0400 nF-4B LIDNHiJIDI'jOOCH2A1E 

~P ... 22~HH!- 1530 0300 0500 l~.1,-6~~ SCHWENK':".iVCP.AI~roNEAU 
CP-72 0215 0345 0615 EF-IOB CHRISTL ~SEN/S?CiNGER 

Or-58 0200 0400 0600 RF-4EI CAROLAN/GILL 

CP-73 0415 054~ 0815 EF-lOB MCELROY/LAKE 
CP-74 0615 0745 1015 EF-I0B MILLS/PERRON 

SIT REP: LT FtEMINGjLT KARRlS 
ROOtS 0730-1100 IJT LJ..,.T\fDES 

1100-1500 CAPT MILLS 
1500-1830 CA?T 1EO~r 

NOTllS: ~** COK;)G1E BRIW 
.A0:1 1. tl·I' 

-2-~ M-0623-6S 
-L--U. n 

j:J,.. M.. M..0623-54 Jj ~ M.<J623-55 ~ hI-(J6~g-5}'2. 

_~ M-0623-66 

~ ~}~23-56 
-:If:-~ u-0623·.68 
..1.a- ~MJJ623,1J7 

± .L2. M...0623...69 
l..a. n 

-'-- ~ .~-M-062J-70 

.:!£ ~ M.-0623-~7 
~ .filLM- 062J..n 
~ ~ ;~·0623-72 

ll.. L..2 M...0623-58 , 

El·' .... IIJB KAi'GES NOTIlS: on IJ30RTED T.O., \\t)ULD yoU SHUT DOWN BOTH 
E1TI}INES _ • WHY , OR v.1HY NOT? 

Rr ... 4B HOURS FOR 2JL JUNE 1961 1.4 RF-W3 HOUI£ THROWH 21 JUNE 1961 257fJ' 
EF10B HOURS FOR 21 JUNE 1967 22.8 EFlOB HOURS 'l'HRDIDH 21. JUNE 1967 $10.1 

.J!A...6.A. HOURS .FOR 2l JUNE 1967 9.4 EA.-6A HOUBS THROLDH 21 JUNE 1967 22~.a 

/;1 S/JlA 1 Q 
~ f.t. n. PIEll.CB ';jCL p--

By ~,ti~n_. ------

DECLASSIFIED 
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.. .. 
MARINE COMPOSITE RIDJONNAISSANOE SQUADRON 1 

Marine Aircraft Gl"Oup 11, Is t Marine A.:rcraft Wing 
Fleeti Marine ForceJ, Pacific, FPC San Francisco 96602 

VMr.J.-.l. FLIGHT SOHEDULE FOR SATURDAY 24 JUNE 1967 

SUNRISE: 0617 
SDO /0:00 s LT BART ON 

SOOEl': 1921 

BRIEFING OFFIOEM 0700-1200 WHITNEY 

~~ ~l~t-ILQ LAND .ALe CREW 
CP~50 O!(30 . 0630 08)0 ~""'-4B SOIEPKOjOfBRIEN 
OF-51 O~OO 0700 0900 ~ MAJ DAILEY/OAMPBELL 

CP ... 66...1 0$25 0725 0935 EF~,10B MAJ PIERCE,/MAJ PERRON 
CP .. 66-2 i! ". It E'J.p.6A MILI.S /BARrON 
CP.66-3 11 II II Ei'\"lOB ~llV.FUMl'NG ... ~+ 

CP-65 0615 0745 1015 EF~10B ~~~ 
OP-,52 0800 1000 1200 RF ... 4B COL SCHMAGELjDEYLE 
OP-53 3100 1400 1600 II MAJ LOVE/ltiITNEY 
CP-54 1400 1600 1800" LmNHAR.DJ;~AIDN 

OP..67-1 1400 lCoO 1800 EF-lOB ~~~~JSANCHACK 
CP..67-2 n n n EA-6A STit,CEy/C&RIlJNFJ.U 
OP .. 68 1815 1945 224$ Elf-lOB N:J.J MJOR.E~p~J{}m. 

~6'i.:k~l 1530 2035 2315 ~6A il11fhr~{i6~f{~,J 
HOP-2o..2 II n 11 EF .. 10B FARRELL/LACHOW 

OF ... 55 2000 2200 2400 RF-4B OAROL»i/GILL 

OP-70 2045 22l.5 Oll5 EF.I0B MAJ STANIlLEY/O 'BRIEN 
CP .. 71 2315 0045 0345 II FOSTER,/SANCHACK 
CF ... 12 0145 0315 0615" HO U~ODIlI~ON 

**CP ... 21*** 1530 0155 0450 EA-6A JOHN3'ON,IMAY.t!at 

OP-56 2400 0200 0400 RF-4B ADAMS/HARRIS 
OP-57 0200 0400 0600 It Mil,J PINriCEE UEBNER 

f-Jj~..sn !.J.s.c....J 
OP-74 0415 0545 OB15 EF'.lOB ~~i[;:~ I • .:. N 

SITm, OW] LA.CHOW/LT WHIT~r 

OF-58 0800 1000 1200 RF-4B f-!AJ RE.USEN/I'BA 

NOTES: ** _ OONOOLE BRIEF 

12JQ...1700 SGIEPKO 

A121l. !11! MISSION 
~ ~ M..0624-50 
2l. !.t.J.. M-C024-51 
.:£. &Q M..0624-66 
~~ n 
...2.-~ II 

..fL .u. M-06? 4,..6 5 
~ ~ Mw0624-52 
.;..h.. .L..!!L. M-0624n 53 
~ .i.:.Ie. M-C624-54 

!i:dL ~ ~24...67 
'1 " II 

-r S,'"'i' M-0624-68 
~ -;:-z; '7-0&;111 - S.J/ 
~ G7,&~M-0624...()9 

J' { I " --

RF_4B N1JOFS NGrE: SE& CAPr LEONlLUIDr OR ID OtBRIEN FOR LATEST 
HANDD:)OK CHANGE'S 

RF ... }j3 HOURS FOR 22 JUNE 1967 9.h RF-4J3 HOURS 'BROUGH 22 JUNE 1967 266.9 
FilOB HOURS FOR 22 JUNE 1967 18.9 EFIOB HOURS THThJiJGH 22 JUNE 1967 529.0 
E/l, .. 61~ HOURS FOR 22 JUNE 1967 8.6 EA-6A HOum THl1.UUGH 22 JUNE 1967 234.4 



DECLASSIFIED 

• HARIBE OOMPOSITB REOONN.AL9SANCE SQUADROB 1 
Mari.ne Ai.rcrsft Gt'oup 11, Is t Marine Aircraft Wing 

Fleet l"Iarine Force, Pacif'ic, FPC San Francisco 96602 

VMCJ-1 FLIGHT SCHEDULE FOR SUNDAY 25 JUNE 1967 

SUNRISE: 0617 SUNSET: 1922 

SDO/OOO: LT ltJIUTNEY BRIEi"ING OFFICERS 0700-1200 CAPI' KANE 
1280-1700 CAPT FOSTER 

CALL SIGN BRIEF UQ LAND AL!2 CRET:l 

OP-66_1 0525 0725 0935 EF-.IOB MAJ DAILE"".f/l:1AJ PERRON 
CP-66-2' II II II EA~6A ST!ICEY/LlJ"CE 

-
OP-50 0530 0730 09)0 RF -tl.B S C!E1?KO loo:nE. -
OP-51 * 0600 0800 1:;00 II M<'.J LOVE/CAI1PBELL 

OP-65 0615 0745 1015 EF-I0B Fj~L/SPRINGER 

OP-52 0700 0900 1100 RF-4l3 Me: INTYREjroCHR.AN 

CP-67-1 0810 1010 1300 EA-6A S CHWENID:,ERjL"1GIOW 

OP-53 0600 1015 1215 RF-4B MM LOVE/C .. J1PBELL 

CP-67-2 0900 1100 1.300 EF-I0B MM K1:JEI'TLE3/CLEl'lJ:'10m 
... ~~'-J' {l .. , •. .~~ I' ~.< ~,,~ ~', :~I_JJ. (i-' 

!:-j_c;r~ 'rIME ~~ 

l..!.:.2. M ... 0625-66 
~ ~-'J~0625-66 

..)t, _ ~ M-0625-50 
c/I.!.L ~ l"1..0625-51 

S- 3,0 l'1..0625-65 

~ /....2 M-0625-52 

..LL iLE. 1"1-0625-67 

cAlX ~M-0625-53 

-Z- .2. 0 11..0625-67 

CP-51., * 0945 
OP-55 1130 

1145 1345 RF-4B 
13301530 n 

CI-lHOL.'.N/Gl:LL _. ' 
i.D..J' is /d":~l{U,s . ' 

, ' <'..2 :!...!....i M-8625-54 
, :-~~ ...L.i..JS'H-0625-55 

OP-56 
OF-57 
CP-58 
c..P-~II{dr 

CP _ 2c).lHl*· 

CP-23 

CP-70 -
CI'_21il*-;1-

-%..~} 

CP-59 * 
CP-72 
CP_22-lHI-

CP-60 

09h5 1400 160,]' RF-4B· CARoLt:>Jj3ILL' , ' 
1400 1600 1300 n t·'11.J ?L.",;'C5/1~UEBi'TF.R 

1 J~;o )~do ~~ ;F>/fJ~ 7i1~£~;;~~!~:I~t~:y -, 
1538 2040 2315 EA-6!. MAT mT~lsm·uFJ EivrHlG . 
2015 2145 0045 EF.~10B M:.J HOORE/LACEoliT - ' . 

, , 

2245 0015 031$ EF-10B F0'3TER;S;.NCHACK 
1530 0015 0250 EA-6,A ML~jBJU~roN . -

oCX)o 

0245 0545 EF-10B LANDESjROBINSoN 
~ ~ EA-6,A JOHNS.ON/CH • .R.OONEAU 
.2300 aiSr ' , ., ' 
OLu.5 0615 RF-4B LEONHA.Fl.DT ,!ROBINSON 

J , J_' 

0345 0515 0815 EF-10B YiA,.f H1..",;JrHORNE/MAYER 
- " i?F-t//3 /JCIIi.JTyICE/cotJl!l/)"f) 

SIT REP: CHARBONE.AU/HAR.RiS 
~_-:'.::o---- __ ~_-">-,,,~'~,.-..-'"~~v~>~,"".~J __ '1;. ~:.'...-o"':"_",,"_ -....",,~.:..-..:._, ... r-'~~.::- -_~--

.-74. 

NOTES; 1. 1..LL H~ MEETnJG AT 18)0 BY HANGER. 

3'3 ~M-0625-5~ 

--2- ~~..t I-i-052.5'-72 
~ ~ M-0625-73 

ci.!)c· i?r"oI"1-0Ci25-60 

:L 3,SM~'J625~74 
.2.:2 .LL JEsT 

•• • ~ > 2. FA-6A Nl4TOPS' NOTE: .' WHAT IS THE PROCEDURE FqR A CQMBINED.lfYDRAULIC 
F AlLURE IN FLIGHT? (SEE PAGE 13 IN N1JOPS PaCKEI' CHECKLIST). 

3. *HOT REFUEL' , 
4. *~!c 'CONDOLE BRIEF 

RF-4B HOURS FOR 23 MAY 1967 12.1 RF'-413 HOUR3 TBROUGH 23 MAY 1967 279.0 
EF'-10n HOURS FDa' 23 MAY 1967 20.9 EF'-lOB HOURS THROUGH 23 MAL1967549.9 
EA-6A HOURS 'FOR 23 UAY 1967 4.6 EA-6A HOURS THROUGJL23 MAY 1967 239.0' 

'frt' I,. If b;v<:r--
, ~'D. PiERCE 

"O-rl" ..:1-4: ~_ .... ..:: __ 

DECLASSIFIED 



DECLASSIFIED 

• MARINE OOMPOSITE RECONNAISSANCE SQUADRON ~ 
Marine Aircraft Group ll, Is t Marine Aircr;>ft Wing 

Fleet Marine Force~ Paci~ic, FPO San F~an~isco 96602 

VHCJ_1 FLIGHT SCHEOULE FOR llimIDAY 26 JUNE 1967 

SUNRISE: 0617 SUNSEr: 1923 

SDO/OOO, LT GILL BRIEF1:IB OFFICERS: 0700~12'Xl LT CAMPBELL 
12():)""1.700 LT L,,]IDES 

q,ALL SIGN ~¥!. T /0 !!@.~ ~!g 
I 

CF-50 0530 07)0 0930 RF-4B (' AROLANjKA~"E 
CF-5l * 0600 0800 1000 11 t1i\J PISRcm/GIDRGIA 

<.: ot- SCIlI1/)5..EL 

0615 0745 1045 EF~.lOB MCELROY/HARRIS CF-65 

OP-52 
OF-53 

0700 0900 1100 RF-l!B 
0600 l015 1215 " 

A.DAMS /mOHRAN 
~.J PIERCE/GIDRGI4 

coL seJtHllt-Ii:L 
CP-66 

OF-54 '* 
Cf'-67 

OF-55 
CP-56 

0845 1015 l345 EA-GA. ~g,7rrrE3/LACHOW 

0930 1130 133:::l RF-!~B )11M LOVE/DEYLE 

ll45 1315 1615 EF··I0B HAJ D.JLEY/H.AJ PE.1.'1.0N 
F/l;eIZELL 

1130 1330 1.530 RF-1Jl3 U,j,J m't'TE'3CH/COCHR1',N 
an'] l.:;45 J..r::;lJ:;; r· K'...i LJ7i:./;:;1"::-.-JI~ 

CP •. 68 

CP-57 IMo 

CF-69 1715 

OP-58 1730 

CP-70 1945 
OP-71 2215 

**CP-2CJIH'* 1530 
*ii' CP - 2l~HH~ " 

I..JII,T)JF-Y 
]600 1Roo R:r.'-4B lVl.J R-";t,[.S?l::"Gl,l~png-r,L 

.( n/),s- P)EIlCi;/pF-}d£ 
J_845 2116 E:. ,1 CD J:U.J H:~,~'"2_rc;:=,', -::,:r_.:-.Tll'10ilT3 

-I J7CELJ2oy/ /Jny/3:/Z 
1930 2130 :FF-4B I,EDlJl{fJ.F~r/I){;.:~N 

/1 I '} 
2115 0015 EF -lOB 11f1.J MOO:RE!FLE1I'[': no 
2345 0215 II DLil:J 8'f':cl'J J:tiEY/ROBI15ON 

n c £LJ2oy 
2145 0030 EA-6A NILLS/CHiJtBONEAU 
2350 0230 II DE.~Ii!:-'3/Lj~m 

CP-74 0015 0145 0!.JJ.5 EF-I0B FARRELL/SPRINGER 

OP-59 * 0015 
'( ~$<I~ 

021.5 0415 RF-4B SCIEPKOjO I BRIEN 
n r II 

~Hfap-221Ht* 1530 
CP-58l 021.5 

0200 06hO EA-6A JOHNSON/MAYER 
0345 0615 EF-lOB CI-IRISTI.k.'MSEN/SANCHACK 

• SIT REP: VlJi.J FERRON/MAJ PERRON 

l1J 0600 0800 TEA RF-4B SCHWENKLER/HUEBN.ER 
NOTES: ~~i. ~ *- HOT-REFUEL - - - - - ~- - ~ ------ -:~: - ~ 

2. ~~ CONOOLE BRIEF 

-L--~ M-0626-65 

..LfL ...Lt..§:. M-0626-52 

..d.£.z.. ..Lt....2 r-T.-0626-53 

..as:.... ~0626-66 

...1i::'. "S- M-0626-54 

---.f... .J.J2.. M-0626-67 

~.2 /"s :M".-0626-55 
'f.-J..!X aLG 1'1-0626-·56 

.!.L.... .d?:..!L :l-L0626-68 

.L [r ~:l-1~0626-57 
~Z· Q.:K •. -~ 

c.i:::!)!. ~ M...0626-69 
_. s- -< S- J' -$'03-

2~ h~M-0626-58 
~ Q&,.. 
(. 3'~ M-062b-70 

:t..::. -::)1.2. YJ-()626-71 

~ Q£.s.. M-0626-72 
~ 2.SS. M..0626-73 

~ ..:2 J-M-0626-74 

.2k-' /;/ M-0626...59 
~ 0.6 I, _ d-o~ 

J7_ -l·s-M-0626-500 
~ .2! ":3 M-06z6..501 

__ M..06~6-

3. EA.-6A NATOFS NOTE _ INSURE THAT '!HE SPIN..ASSIST SWITCH IS ON PRIOR 
TO ENGINE SHUT DOWN. TURN THE SWI:TCH OFF DURING THE PRE START CHECKS. 

RF-4B HOURS FOR 24 JUNE 1967 21.4 RF-4B HOURS THROUGH 24 JUNE 1967 300.4 
EF-10B HOURS FOR 24 JUNE 1967 27.3 EFlOB HOURS THROUGH 24 JUNE 1967 577.2 
E.r;,..6ll. HOURS FOR 24 JUNE 1967 0 EA-6:. HOURS THROUGH 24 JUl-JE 1967 239.0 



DECLASSIFIED 

.-
MARInE OOMPOSITE ROOONNAISSANCE SQU.ADRON 1 

Marine Aircraft Group ll, 1st Marine Aircra.ft Wing 
Fleet Marine Force, Pacific, FPC San Francisco 96602' 

m-lCJ_1 FLIGHT SCHEDULE FOR TUESDAY 27 JUNE 1967 

SUNRISE: 0617 sm£r.l': 1923 

SOO/OOO: tT HARRIS RDQ'S: 
073Q...l100 CAPT MCELROY 
llQO-1500 Cr~~ FOSTER 
1500-18JO C!l.PI' JOI-HJSON 

13.11I :5F'ING OFFrC~-IS: 
0700,41200 1,..]0 CHALl.BONEAU 
120C~1700 LT SAN~~ACK 

Q.4LL SIGN ~ T/O ~. pig CREW 

OP-50 0530 0730 0930 RF-4B MAJ BOTTESCH/GEORGIA 
CP-51 ~~ 060'.) 0800 1000 11 MAJ DJJ.L!!''Y/HHITlliEY 

CP-52 
CP-53 
CP-54 * 
CF-65 

CF-55 
CF-56 

C?-66 

OP-57 

CP-67 

CF-58 

0700 0900 1100 RF-·4B J.IIu\J LOVE/KANE 
0600 10J 5 1215 11 lilli.J DMOO!WHITNEY 
0930 1130 1330 11 ADAHSjROBINSON 

1045 1215 1.545 EA~6A DEFRIES /L1J.\.E 

1130 1330 1530 RF-4B GHRIS TIIJ([SEN ~EYLE 
0930 1345 1545 11 AD.:.MS/ROBIIDON 

1345 1515 1815 EF-I0B ~J HAWI'HORNE/11rl.J PERRON 

lL~OO 1600 1800 RF-413 MAJ R&LSbN/GEORGIA. 

1615 1745 2115 EA-6A ST 4CEY /MicrER. 

1730 1930 2130 RF-4B MAJ FIERCE/COCHRAN 

CF .• 68 1915 2045 2345 EF-I0B l3OL'3ENGA/CHIJtBONEAU 
2145 0100 EA-61. JOHNSON/FLEIvITNG .,~*OP-20lH1-'';' 1530 

CP-70 2145 
. **CP-2J31** 1530 

CP-7Z 0015 

2315 0215 EF-10B MCELRDY/CLEMY.tCHS 
2350 0310 EA-6A l"fELID/Bl.d1'1'eN" 

17c-SL./Zo y/c 1..!:?/1th16v-s 
0145 0415 EF-10B LiUIDESjSPRINGER 

Cr-59 * 0000 0200 0400 RF-4B CARO~\N/GILL 

CP-73 0215 0345 0545 EF-10B SCIE?KO/01BRIEN 

CP-60 0000 Oltl5 0615 RF-4B C.;'ROIJ.N/GILL 

SIT nEP: LT BARTON/LT HilRRIS 

1. * HOT REFUEL 
_2. ~~_ CONDOLE BRIEF 

AIel TIME MISSION # 

~ /,.2 M-0627-50 
..2~ ..2 ...sM-0627-51 

::!=.2 .d.:.Q. lvf..o627 -5 2 
.2:.k... -l.::..L H-0627 -5 3 
-JJL -'~ M-0627-54 

L2- :L..Z 11-0627-65 

~ Lt..a M-0627-55 
CtcJ)E ~ M-0627-56 

_, _ ~ ~'1-0627 -66 

~ L2 M..0627-57 

LL 1,1,.2. M-0627-67 

Qbt D.ft.- M-0627-58 

.:::L- ....J.:..3 M..0627-68 

..LL ~ H-0627 -69 

2-~ M-0627 ... 70 
-~ ~-k3'J1-0627 -71 

S:.I:M. 2Xe}'J-0627 -72 

-<..l .J.. ::!. 11..0627 -59 

~ tef;r~0621-73 

:l.S- I, S-M-0627-60 

NOTES: e------~-=~ 
3. EF~10B NATOPS.-NOTl!:.: IF GUNS FAIL TO FIRE ON FIRST A'ITEMPl': 

S.AFl1'TY ...:LL SWITCHJ~ lJiJD .ro NOT REATTEMPT TO FIRE. 

RF-4B HOURS FOR 25 JUNE 196'7 18.2 RF .. 4B HOURS THROUGH 25 JUNE 1967 318.6 
EnOB hOURS FOR 25 JUNE 196'7 20.7 EnOB HOl.lR5 THROUGH 25 JUNE 1967 597.9 
EA-6A HOURS FOR 25 JUNE 196'7 10.6 EA.-6A HOURS THROUGH 25 JUl\1E 1967 249.6 

~ ~ cP:ll 
J. D. PIERCE 
TSy direction 

DECLASSIFIED 



DECLASSIFIED 

MA:R.uiE- coMPaSITi REOONNAIS.3ANCE -sQUADRaf ONE - =-
Marine_cra.ft Gr'Jup 11, 1st Marine Ai~t Wing 

F:l.eet M Force) p 2cnfj c: FPO San Fra~Q 96602' 

VMCJ..,J. FLlGlIT 8'Jf':::;'~ur.f FeR v-.'EmT·:::.'t&l~, 28 Jtnm 1967 

e 800/000s 
SUNRISE: 0617 SU1~S El': 1923 

LT FLWNG Bt-'1IEFING OFFICERS: C7700-1200 LT SANCHACK 
1200-1700 LT LAKE 

e-

c~ SlGB BRIEF T /0 LAND A/C mEW A/C# TIME MISSION II 
CP-SO 0530 0730 0930 RF-4B MAJ PIERCEfWHITNEY .J.!:L ttt!&2 M-628-50 

CP-73-1 054$ 0730 0030 ElF-lOB MAJ H4wrHORNEjMAJ PEP..RnN .LQ&)M..0628-73 
" n II SOl EPKO/OO mmON -'--~ M...0628-73 CP-73-2 II 

CP .. 73-3 II It II n ST';'CEY/LkKE ~ aLe M...0628-73 

CP-.51* 
OF-52 
OP-53 
CP-54K-

CP-74-1 
CP-74-2 

CP-55 
GP-56 
CF-57 

CP-65 
aP...66 

CP ... 58 

0600 0800 1000 RF_4B 
0700 0900 1100 n 
0600 1015 1215 II 

0930 1130 1330 

OJ45 1130 1330 E.\. ,6.~ 
II n n ::;:<-10B 

1130 1330 1530 B]'··4i3 
0930 1345 1545 " 
1400 1600 1800 " 

MM W.Il.TSON/OOCHRAN 
COL SC]}l.dGEL/Kt!.NE 
l\.w W.rl1'SON /COCH.ffi:l.N 
LIDNH..JIDT /DEYLE 

JOHN30NjFLEM:lJG 
~~/RDBIIDON 
~Tnc.liy 

L ••. ND$fI\u.NE 
LEDNHiill.Dr /DEYLE 
M..J D.iILEYtJJHITNEY 

l545 1715 20]5 IT" .10B MC 3LROY/MM PERitON 
1815 1945 2245 l!.""'-10B LuNDES/GILL 

1730 1930 2130 RF·.4B SCIEPKO/Dl.MON 

**CP.2lp'Hl-*1530 1940 2240 Ef ..... 6b. 
**,CP-20***'1530 2050 2340 El~.i\ 

MILLS/BiJtTON 
MAJ BOTTE:> OH/!I,AYER 
MC INTYRE/CLEMMONS 
DEFRIES /ClliEBONEAU 

CP-69 2045 2215 0115 EF-10B 
**CP .. 21***1530 2240 0140 EI._6A 

CP ... 59* 

C.l?-71 
Ci-72 

CP ... 60 

0000 0200 0400 ill" -4B ,J)1..MS/H.uRt1IS 

2315 0016 0345 EF-I0B C .. .ROLIJIJ/GILL 
0145 0315 0615 II F~!RRELLfD:~ON 

OOClO 0415 0615 RF ~·4B .J)"J1S(tL.RRIS 

1000 1100 1200 EF-I0B M...J H •• wrHORNEjSPRINGER 

0800 0900 1000 E.i.6b. MILLS/GLl!l'D.'1ONS 

~ ...:&J2 M...0628-51 
~ ...l:.!J.. M-0628-52 
~ M... M...0628 ... 53 
~ ~ M-0628-54 

.fl. ..!.:.!i. M..C626-'4 
~ ..:3.:l M...C628-.74 

~~ I, I M.0628~5$ 
3\1 T:5 M.-0628 ... 56 
~ ....i..tJ. 11...0628-57 

..:l.- ,,.lg M...()528-65 
L- d:.:).. M...0628-66 

.:1tj.. .L{ M-0628-58 

~ ~ M-0628-67 
-L2- ~M-0628-68 
~ ~-0628-69 
.LL .::L.3: M..0628-21 

.:tK ..iLL M...0628-59 

~.f!EJ M-0628-71 
.£. "<"7: M-0628-72 

~ ~ H ... 0628-60 
1.'A 

.5" ~ TEST 

~O !..:.2:: TEST 

NOTES, 1. * HOT REFUEL SITilEJ?: LT ILul.;US/LT HiJUlIS 
2.** CONDOLE: IlRIl!F 
3.RF .. 4D Nl~TO.L"S NOTE: M.AX. Ci:{OSS WIND COl1eON .. ~NT FOR. D:ct.~G CHUTE 

DEiLOYMENr IS .It. 20 KNOT COM?ON..JlI' FROM 90 DIDREFS. 

4.STb TIO DISJ?Ll~Y: 1415-VM.ll .... 242 FLT LINE: . .'J)l.J1S/CHI.ROONE .• W. 

~ ftF~4B HOuRs FOR 26 JUN 1967 i3~6 -- RF-4B HOURS TiroUGH Z6 JUNE 1967 ~32. 2 
EFlOD HOUas FOR 26 JUN 1967 25.2 EFlOD HOffi5 THROUGH 26 JUNE 1967 623.1 
]1:;..6J.. HOURS FUR 26 JUN 1967 9.7 E!1ooo6,A HOUlB THROUGH 26 JUNE 1967 259.3 

~4~.-,-? 
~;: PIERCE 

DECLASSIFIED 



DECLASSIFIED 

• 
MARINE COMPOSITE RECONNAISSANCE SQUADRON 1 

Marine Aircraft OrcJUp D., 1st Harine Aircraft Wing 
Fleet Marine Force~ Pacific# FPO San Francisco 96602 

VMCJ_1 FLIGHT SCHtIDULE FOR THURSDAY 29 JUNE 1967 
SIlO/Om: TBA. BRIEFrNG OFFICERS: 0700-1200 CAPT NCELROY/120O-1700 

SUNR.ISE: 0618 SUNSET: 1922 CAP!' CLEMM:H5 

CALL SIGN BRIEF T10. LAND ~l.Q CRISW A/C# TIME I-ITSSION # 

CP-50 0530 0730 0930 RF-4B MAl D.ULEY/KANE ~ },s: t1-0629-50 
CP-51 *' 0600 0800 1000" SCC3PlWrvJHITNEY ~ .L.!:f. M-0629-51 

OP-52 
OP-53 

0700 
0600 

0930 

0900 II ']0 RF -4B 
1015 1215 II 

1130 1330 RF"'!-4B 

MM OOTTESCH/COCHRAN 
SC[E?IW /WHITNEY 

C;uiOLJil"V/GILL CP-54 * 
CP-55 1130 1330 1530 II C!L,ESTIf,}.JSEN/M.AJ PE:.'tRON 

CP-56 
CP-57 

CP-65 

0930 1345 1545 RF-LB C).110T ... AN /GILL 
lheO 1600 1800 II I'1A·J LOVE/HARRIS 

1615 1745 2045 EF-I0B ST~CEY/Dl~N 

OP-58 1730 1930 2130 RF-4B I"lJ..J PIERCE/DEYLE 

CP.66 1845 2015 2315 EF-I0B MIGlS~\YER 
.wOP"",n***1530 2030 2250 EA-6A DEffiIE3 ~OII 

CP-68 211S 2245 0145 EF-I0B BOISENGA/CHARBONEAU 
iHrCP_2ry.H~'1530 2340 0205 EA-6A JOHIBONjLllKE 

CP-70 2345 0115 0415 EF-lOB I'1AJ .HAWfHORNE/CLEl'IMONS 

CP-59 * 
cp-sVO 
OP-71 

CP-60 

CP_ 

0000 

0215 

0000 

0200 0400 RF-4B ~\jDES/!WBINSON 
'C r.r~ P.<{?~~JKfi~£ 

0345 0615 EF-10B MCELROY/SPRiNGER 

0415 0615 RF -48 LAt-IDES jROBIUS ON 

12()() 1330 1500 EF-I0B .ADAMS/S1\.NCHACK 

DAY STJJIDBY CR.t!.~ _ BRIEF TBA 
(IlILIS/B.1RTON) (LEONHARDTjDAHON) (ST~CEY/LAKE) 

NOT ES: 1. * HOT REFUEL 
2. ~HI- C01IDOLE BRIEF 

TEST 

d.-S- .l..J!1. M-0629-52 
..24.. .LJ.. M-0629-53 

2:!:L --L.!dM-0629-54 
..2::sS: ~ !r.-0629-55 

C'1 ~ M-0629-56 
~ /,3 M-0629-57 

S- 3 c 3> 11-0629-65 

'3 :3 ..!..d M-0629-58 

& ~ M-0629-66 
'7 ~0629-67 
::;- .>. '3 M..0629-68 
/ (, 3 • ..2 N-0629-69 

~ ~M-0629-70 

~~~ M-0629-5~ 
~ rfJ- r. -,j yto 

LP~ ~M..0629-71 

~ ..&c,M-0629-60 

...lL.. <:..0/11-0629-

3. RULES OF ENGAGEMENT BRIEF FOR ALL CREW3 WHO HAVE NOT HAD PRIOR - 1800 
CONDOLE BRIEF. 

4. STATIC DISPLAY 1415 LMIDES/ 
5. EF-10B NATOre NOTE: WHt~T IS THE PROCEDURE BOR A NOSE GEAR UP /UNSAFE _ e LANDING (p~53_!>JATOPS_HNlPBOOK). c_ ... .. 

SIT REP: M.AJ PERaONjMAJ .t>ERRON 
RF-4B HOURS FOR 27 JUNE 1961 1.3.3 RF-4B HOURS THROUGH 27 JUNE 1967 345.5 
EFlOB HOUFS FOR 27 JUNE 1967 12.2' mOB HOU:&S THROUGH 27 JUNE 1967 635.3 
EA-6A HOURS roR 27 JUNE 1961 17.0 EA-6A HOURS THROUGH 27 JUNE 1967 276.3 

/,/p. tu. C I tL~--y 
J. D. PIERCE ' 
Bv direction 

DECLASSIFIED 



.-
• 

3OO/OIDs TB.~ 

DECLASSIFIED 

• 
MJJUNE COMPOSI'rE REOONNI.:LSS.ANC~ Se;vADRON ~ 

Marine J...ircraf't Gr,~up 116 1st Marl.ne Aircraft WLng 
Fleet Marine Force, Paci£ic~ FPO San Francisco 96602 

VMCJ-1. FLIGH!' SCKli:DULE FOR FRIDAY .30 JUNE 1967 

SUNRISE; 0618 SUNSET. 1.922 

BRIEFING OFFIIJERS: 0700-1200: LT DAMON 
1200..1700: LT GRUD 

C..u.L SIGN ~ T /0 ~ i!/.S!. .2!YM A/Cil ~ MISSION # 

-2." :Z.O M-063Q...50 
~ ..I.i..1. M..0630-5J. 

CP-50 * 
CF-51 

OP-52 
OF-53 * 
OF-54 
C?-55 

CP-56 

CF-65 

0600 
0700 

0600 
10.30 

1200 
1.030 

14l.5 

1615 

CF-57 1.730 

0i'-20-1.** 1530 
Or-20-2I'* 1/ 

C?-67 1.915 
Cil_68 2145 

0800 1000 RF-4B 
0900 1100 II 

1015 1215 RF-413 
1230 1430 " 
1400 1600 RF-4B 
14451645 " 

HW n..uLEY/GEORGIA 
H:,.J LOVEjt'JHITNEY 

MM D .. ULEY/GEORGIA 
CAROLl • .N/CO CHiI.:.N 

1J)JJ6 /Hl.&tIS 
C;u'IDLi.N/COCHRllN 

~ ....!::.ffM-063D-52 
<:J:!;!. ./:¥.kM..06 30-5.3 

&S II I M-0630-54 
~ -::z:::J M-0630-55 

1615 181.5 RF-413 LI!DNHl.RDT/I1~MJN E.. "SM..Q630-56 

1.745 2115 Ef...6A 
Ft.F5nJP/J.. 

MAJ RErCHERT/eHI-R~ii£;U ..!.2.-~ M.-06.30-65 

1.9)0 21.30 RF-4B MAJ OOTTESCHfDEYLE 

2010 2210 ~ MJ.LIS/Ml.YER 
II n EF-1.0B MGELROYjBl.R.TON 

nq re«I'l,o~ 
2045 2345 EF-l.OB Ml~J MOORE/FL~ 
2315 oa5 EF-l.OB Mii.J REICHEJ."U/CUH1ONS 

tf.!:!L r../ X M- 'J6 .30....57 

L-~ M-0630-66 
~~ ,. 

S- 3.;LM-06.30-67 -::::r:. .J. 3 M-0630-68 

**CP-2J.**'* 1530 OJ.l.O 0410 EA-6l. JClHNlON . ~
'7 £Ie. 

~ 6V~M-0630-69 
..Lz-~ M..0630-70 CP-70 0015 0145 0445 EF-10B S'l'".CEY J; BINSON 

0000 oroa 0400 aF-4B M.J.J A&sJ,SElNjM.k.J PERi~N ~ -'.:.l. M-0630....58 
II OUS 0615 fI MiI.J ~EN~J ?ERJ.1ON ~-~ M-0630-59 

0245 0415 07~5 EF-10B L":~l!S/S?RINGER c/0< ~063Q...71. 

CP-.>o; 0600 0900 1000 EF-l.OB :W;bJ>£;S,ANCfL~CK 
:. e- 0 ;-J..}ON 

SIT REP: ~ON/B~tTON 

.iLE!"iT CRI!.--wJ, (Ml~J MCFEFL.'1EN/CLEMMONS.) (ST l..cEY/FLBl1ING ) 

IDTBS: NO HIGH POWER TtIlm-U?S BEl'tlIEEN 1.S15-1600 
EIJ,..6J. Nt~TOI=S NOTE: MaXIMtJ!ol[ FIELD (FLI.RE) LANDIHl WEIGHl' IS 16.,oootI 
* HOT i1EFUEL 

• ** CONDOLE BilIEF 

llF-4B HOtraS FOR 28 JUNE 1967 ~6.1 RF-hB HOUHS THROlDH 28 JUNE 1967 362.2 
EF.lOB HOURS FQt 28 JUNE 1967 20.b EFlOB HOURS THROUGH 28 JUNE ~967 655.7 
:s.r-6l. HOtJrlS Faa 28 JUNE 1967 9.8 El~-6l. HOUR) THROUGH 28 JUNE 1967 286.l. " - --~ -- - - - ~ - --~ - ..,. ~ -

TOTAL FLIGHr TIME FOR JUNE 1336.2 

11 cF/3Ilfl£N /C L£N/110)J1J5F/ -(,jJ 

.::.T R4'3.. y I (Lob, I~'>_O"J / EF -/0 13 

Lr!l-/JDI;S I FUI1'''j' I I 

I < JJ 

1St' .l.b 

~ ~ _5 -
-'- :l. - & 

l I I, 

..---
DECLASSIFIED 


